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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
All Substance Treatment Programs
Overall Satisfaction®
92.3%

Survey Response Rate
73.7%

There were surveys returned for 2492 clients.
The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.48 out of five.

The average rating on all survey questions for All Substance Treatment Programs: 4.48.

Survey Compliance

Response Count Percentage
Refused 93 3.7
Impaired 8 0.3
Language 8 0.3
Other 10 0.4
Missing w/o Reason 16 0.6

Completed Survey 2357 94.6

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey.
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Question Average

Satisfaction Survey

1. I felt welcomed here

2. | like the services offered here

3. I would recommend this agency to a friend or family
member

4. Services were available when | needed them

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood

7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions

8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help

9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race,
religion, language, etc)

10. | was able to get all the help/services that | needed

11. The location was convenient (public transportation,
distance, parking, etc)

Sggggelg Disagree Neutral Agree
13 19 107 656
0.5% 0.8% 45% 27.8%
17 25 146 789
0.7% 1.1% 6.2% 33.6%
35 27 126 720
15% 1.1% 53% 305%
26 42 171 791
1.1% 1.8 % 73% 33.6%
18 30 132 672
0.8% 1.3% 56% 28.6%
17 21 108 736
0.7% 0.9% 46% 31.4%
19 23 130 714
0.8% 1.0% 55% 303%
16 39 168 754
0.7 % 1.7 % 71% 321%
12 30 182 707
0.5% 1.3% 7.8% 30.2%
39 53 198 726
1.7 % 2.3% 85% 311%
39 54 183 669
1.7% 2.3% 79% 28.7%

Strongly
Agree
1559
66.1 %
1367
58.3 %
1449
61.3 %
1305
55.4 %
1492
63.5 %
1463
62.3 %
1444
61.3 %
1340
57.0 %
1369
58.4 %
1303
55.7 %
1364
58.6 %

N/A

3
0.1%
2
0.1%
6
0.2%
19
0.8 %
4
0.2%
3
0.1%
24
1.0%
33
1.4%
43
1.8%
19
0.8 %
18
0.8%

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

N 2354 2344 2357 2335

2344
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All Substance Treatment Programs

2345 2330 2317 2300

2319 2309

Mean 4.58 4.48 4.49 4.42 4.53 4.54 4.52 4.45 4.47 4.38 4.41
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
AARS DPH TX Access Program
Program codes (RUs): 99089 99099

Overall Satisfaction?
83.3%

Survey Response Rate
Not available, no Avatar billing

There were surveys returned for 13 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.34 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for AARS DPH TX Access Program: 4.38
Other programs: 4.48.
Survey Compliance

AARS DPH TX Access Other

Response Program Programs_Total
1 92 93
Refused 7.7 % 37% 37%
ired 0 8 8
Impaire 0% 03% 03%
0 8 8
Language 0 % 03% 0.3%
0 10 10
Other 0% 04% 04%
Missing w/o Reason 0%/0 0 %36% 0 %;6%
12 2345 2357
Completed Survey 92.39% 94.6 % 94.6 %
ot 13 2479 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Question Average

Survey Questions

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. | felt welcomed here 0 0 2 1 { 0
' 0.0% 0.0% 200% 100% 70.0% 0.0%
. . 0 0 1 1 8 0
2. | like the services offered here 00% 00% 100% 10.0% 80.0% 0.0 %
3. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 1 2 9 0
member 0.0% 0.0% 83% 16.7% 75.0% 0.0%
. . 0 2 0 3 7 0
4, lable when | th
Services were available when | needed them 00 % 16.7 % 00% 25.0% 583% 0.0 %
. 0 0 1 2 7 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 100% 200% 700% 0.0%
. 0 0 0 3 8 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 00% 273% 72.7% 0.0%
Lo . 0 1 1 2 7 0
7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 91% 91% 182% 63.6% 0.0 %
. o 0 2 2 2 6 0
8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 16.7 % 167% 167% 500% 0.0%
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 1 3 6 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 100% 30.0% 60.0% 0.0%
. 0 2 0 3 6 0
10. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 00 % 18.2 % 00% 273% 545% 0.0%
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0 5 6 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 00% 455% 545% 0.0%
Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
5 b : 4
| @) | O
O
AARS DPH TX Access Program
Other programs
N 10 2344 10 2334 12 2345 12 2323 10 2334 11 2334 11 2319 12 2305 10 2290 11 2308 11 2298
I Mean 450 458 470 448 467 449 425 442 460 453 473 454 436 452 400 445 450 447 418 438 455 441
FLI‘I[ Like Rcc()u;mcnd Convenient T 1'c:\tcd U ndulmod I{nnlugh (Zh:)sc (lu]rlm-nl Enough Convenient
Welcome Services Agency Time Respect  Communication Time Goals Sensitivity Help Location
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
AARS Drug Court Treatment Center
Program codes (RUs): 38041

Overall Satisfaction?
88.2%

Survey Response Rate
154.5%

There were surveys returned for 17 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.49 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for AARS Drug Court Treatment Center: 4.47
Other programs: 4.48.
Survey Compliance

AARS Drug Court  Other

Response Treatment Center Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0% 3.8% 3.7%
red 0 8 8
Impaire 0 % 03% 0.3%
0 8 8
Language 0 % 03% 0.3%
0 10 10
Other 0% 04% 0.4%
Missing w/o Reason O%/O 0 %36% 0 %;6%
17 2340 2357
Completed Survey 100 % 94.5% 94.6%
Total 17 2475 2492
100 % 100% 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

;ggg?;g Disagree Neutral
0 0 2
1. | felt welcomed here 00 % 00 % 11.8 %
. . 0 0 3
2. | like the services offered here 00% 00% 17.6 %
3. I would recommend this agency to a friend or family 1 0 0
member 59 % 0.0 % 0.0 %
. . 0 0 1
4. Services were available when | needed them 00 % 00 % 59 %
5. Staff treated me with respect 0 0 2
0.0 % 0.0% 11.8 %
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood v v 1
0.0 % 0.0 % 5.9 %
7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0 0 2
0.0% 0.0% 11.8%
8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 0 0 2
0.0 % 0.0% 11.8 %
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 2
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 11.8%
. 0 1 1
10. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 00 % 59 % 59 %
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 1 3
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 5.9% 17.6 %

Agree

5
29.4 %
4
235 %
6
353 %
5
29.4 %
5
29.4 %
6
35.3 %
4
235 %
4
235 %
5
29.4 %
4
235 %
4
235 %

Strongl
Agn?ey N/A
10 0
58.8% 0.0%
10 0
58.8% 0.0%
10 0
588% 0.0%
11 0
64.7% 0.0%
10 0
58.8% 0.0%
10 0
58.8% 0.0%
11 0
64.7% 0.0%
11 0
64.7% 0.0%
10 0
588% 0.0%
11 0
64.7% 0.0%
9 0
529% 0.0%

Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

AARS Drug Court Treatment Center
Other programs

bbbbbbbhl

Survey Questions

N 17 2337 17 2327 17 2340 17 2318 17 2327 17 2328 17 2313 17 2300 17 2283 17 2302 17 2292

| Mean  4.47 458 4.41 448 4.41 4.49 4.59 4.42 4.47 453 4.53 4.54 4.53 4.52 4.53 4.45 4.47 447 4.47 438 4.24 4.42
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
AARS Lee Woodward Counseling Center for Women
Program codes (RUs): 01201

Overall Satisfaction?
94.1%

Survey Response Rate
94.4%

There were surveys returned for 17 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.81 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for AARS Lee Woodward Counseling Center for Women: 4.76
Other programs: 4.47.
Survey Compliance

AARS Lee Woodward

Counseling Center Other

Response for Women Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0% 3.8% 3.7%
Impaired ; 0 >
p 0% 03% 03%
Language ; 0 >
guag 0 % 03% 03%
0 10 10
Other 0 % 04% 04%
o 0 16 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 06% 06%
17 2340 2357
Completed Survey 100 % 94.5% 94.6%
Total 17 2475 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Question Average

Survey Questions

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. | felt welcomed here 0 0 t 0 16 0
0.0% 0.0% 59% 00% 94.1% 0.0%
. . 0 0 0 2 15 0
2. | like the services offered here 00% 00% 00% 118% 882% 0.0%
3. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 2 0 15 0
member 0.0% 0.0% 11.8% 0.0% 882% 0.0%
. . 0 0 1 1 15 0
4, lable when | th
Services were available when | needed them 00 % 00 % 59 % 50% 882% 0.0%
] 0 0 1 1 15 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 59 % 50% 882% 0.0%
. 0 0 1 1 15 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 59 % 50% 882% 0.0%
Lo . 0 0 0 2 14 1
7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 00 % 00% 118% 823% 5.9 %
. o 0 0 3 1 13 0
8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 176% 59% 765% 0.0%
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 0 2 15 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 11.8% 882% 0.0%
. 0 0 1 2 14 0
10. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 00 % 00 % 50% 11.8% 823% 0.0 %
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 3 2 0 11 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0% 18.8 % 125% 00% 68.8% 0.0%
Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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AARS Lee Woodward Counseling Center for Women
Other programs
N 17 2337 17 2327 17 2340 17 2318 17 2327 17 2328 16 2314 17 2300 17 2283 17 2302 16 2293
I Mean 488 458 488 447 476 449 482 441 482 453 482 454 488 452 459 445 488 447 476 438 419 442
FLl‘lt Like Rcc()u;mcnd ( Z(m\'lcnim[ T 1'c:\tcd U ndulmod Enough Ch:)sc (lu]rluml Enough Convenient
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
AARS Project ADAPT SA
Program codes (RUs): 38371

Overall Satisfaction®
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
100.0%

There were surveys returned for 27 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.70 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for AARS Project ADAPT SA: 4.67
Other programs: 4.47.
Survey Compliance

AARS Project ADAPT  Other

Response SA Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0% 3.8% 3.7%
Impaired ; > >
p 0% 03% 0.3%
Language ; > >
guag 0 % 03% 03%
0 10 10
Other 0% 04% 04%
o 0 16 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 06% 0.6%
27 2330 2357
Completed Survey 100 % 94.5% 94.6%
ot 27 2465 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

;ggg?;g Disagree Neutral

0 0 0
1. | felt welcomed here 00 % 00 % 00 %

2. | like the services offered here v v 1
0.0 % 0.0% 3.7%

3. I would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 0
member 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 %

. . 0 0 2
4. Services were available when | needed them 00 % 00 % 74%

5. Staff treated me with respect 0 0 :
0.0 % 0.0% 3.7%

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood v v g
0.0 % 0.0% 0.0%

7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 0 0 1
0.0 % 0.0% 3.7%

9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 2
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 7.4 %
10. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.8% 0.8% 11.31 %

11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 6
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0 % 22.2%

Agree

4
14.8 %
7
25.9 %
6
22.2%
6
22.2%
6
22.2%
6
22.2%
6
22.2%
4
14.8 %
6
22.2%
8
29.6 %
5
185 %

Strongl
Agn?ey N/A
23 0
85.2% 0.0%
19 0
70.4% 0.0%
20 1
741% 3.7%
18 1
66.7% 3.7%
20 0
74.1% 0.0%
21 0
77.8% 0.0%
21 0
77.8% 0.0%
22 0
815% 0.0%
18 1
66.7% 3.7%
16 0
59.3% 0.0%
16 0
50.3% 0.0%

Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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AARS Project ADAPT SA

Other programs

N 27 2327 27 2317 26 2331 26 2309 27 2317 27 2318 27 2303 27 2290

I Men 485 458 467 448 477 449 462 441 470 453 478 454 478 452 478 445

26 2274 27 2292 27 2282

4.62 4.47

4.48 4.38 4.37 4.41
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
AARS Project Reconnect SA
Program codes (RUs): 01211

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
171.4%

There were surveys returned for 12 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.48 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for AARS Project Reconnect SA: 4.43
Other programs: 4.48.
Survey Compliance

AARS Project Other

Response Reconnect SA Programs Total
2 91 93
Refused 16.7 % 37% 37%
o 0 s 8
Impaire 0 % 03% 0.3%
0 8 8
Language 0 % 03% 0.3%
0 10 10
Other 0 % 04% 04%
o 6 o 16
Missing w/o Reason 50 % 04% 0.6%
4 2353 2357
Completed Survey 33.3% 94.9% 94.6%
12 2480 2492

Total 100%  100% 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly

Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. I felt welcomed here 0 0 0 2 2 0

0.0% 0.0% 00% 500% 500% 0.0%
. . 0 0 1 1 2 0

2. | like the services offered here 00% 00% 250% 250% 500% 0.0 %
3. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 1 2 1 0

member 0.0% 0.0% 250% 500% 250% 0.0%
. . 0 0 0 3 1 0

4. Services were available when | needed them 00 % 00 % 00% 75.0% 25.0% 0.0%
] 0 0 0 1 3 0

5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 00% 250% 75.0% 0.0%
. 0 0 0 1 3 0

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 00% 250% 75.0% 0.0%
L . 0 0 1 0 3 0

7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 00 % 250% 00% 750% 0.0 %
. o 0 0 1 1 2 0

8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 250% 25.0% 50.0% 0.0%
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 0 1 3 0

religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 00% 250% 750% 0.0%
. 0 0 0 1 3 0

10. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 00 % 00 % 00% 250% 75.0% 0.0%
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 1 2 1 0

distance, parking, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 250% 500% 250% 0.0%

Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

P Jo o o [ [ ® o o |5 |o

AARS Project Reconnect SA

Other programs

4 2350 4 2340 4 2353 4 2331 4 2340 4 2341 4 2326 4 2313 4 2296 4 2315 4 2305

N
| Mean 450 458 425 448  4.00 449 425 4.42 4.75 4.53 475 454 450 452 425 445 475 447 475 4.38 4.00 4.41

T T T T T T T T
Felt Like Recommend  Convenient Treated Understood Enough Chose Cultural Enough Convenient
Welcome Services Agency Time Respect ~ Communication Time Goals Sensitivity Help Location

Survey Questions
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
AARS Residential Recovery Services
Program codes (RUs): 38252

Overall Satisfaction?
50.0%

Survey Response Rate
85.7%

There were surveys returned for 12 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 3.65 out of five,
Other programs: 4.49.

The average rating on all survey questions for AARS Residential Recovery Services: 3.66
Other programs: 4.48.

Survey Compliance

AARS Residential Other

Response Recovery Services Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0% 3.8% 3.7%
ired 0 8 8
Impaire 0% 03% 0.3%
Language : ! >
guag 8.3 % 03% 03%
0 10 10
Other 0% 04% 04%
Missing w/o Reason 0%/0 0 éG% 0 %36%
11 2346 2357
Completed Survey 91.7 % 94.6 % 94.6 %
Total 12 2480 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Question Average

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. | felt welcomed here 0 1 3 1 { 0
0.0 % 8.3% 250% 83% 583% 0.0%
. . 2 2 3 1 4 0
2. | like the services offered here 16.7 % 16.7 % 250% 83% 333% 0.0%
3. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 3 0 2 3 4 0
member 25.0% 0.0% 16.7% 250% 333% 00%
4. Services were available when | needed them 8 31% 1627 % 25% % 1627 % 33?’% % 0 8%
. 0 0 4 3 5 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 333% 250% 41.7% 0.0 %
. 0 0 2 4 6 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 167% 333% 500% 0.0%
. . 2 1 5 1 3 0
7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 16.7 % 8.3% 417% 83% 250% 0.0%
8. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 8 3:,"% 8 ?:,I'% 1627 % 41F; % 25% % 0 (?%
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 1 0 4 3 4 0
religion, language, etc) 8.3% 0.0% 333% 25.0% 333% 0.0%
. 2 2 3 2 3 0
10. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 16.7 % 16.7 % 250% 167% 25.0% 0.0 %
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 1 0 1 4 4 2
distance, parking, etc) 8.3% 0.0% 83% 333% 333% 16.7%
Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
®
® ® ® ® é@ ® ® ® ® ®

Other programs

AARS Residential Recovery Services

N 122342 122332 122345 122323 122332 122333 12 2318 122305 12 2288 122307 10 2299

| Mean  4.17 4.59 3.25 4.48 3.42 4.50 3.50 4.42 4.08 4.53 4.33 454 3.17 453 3.67 4.46 3.75 4.48 3.17 4.39 4.00 4.42
T T T T T T
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
ART Market Street Methadone Maintenance
Program codes (RUs): 38124

Overall Satisfaction?
88.7%

Survey Response Rate
46.7%

There were surveys returned for 284 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.35 out of five,
Other programs: 4.50.

The average rating on all survey questions for ART Market Street Methadone Maintenance: 4.35
Other programs: 4.49.

Survey Compliance

ART Market Street

Other
Methadone
R n : Total
esponse Maintenance | rograms Tota
11 82 93
Refused 3.9 % 37% 3.7%
Impaired 3 > ’
p 1.1% 02% 03%
Language 2 ° °
guag 0.7 % 03% 03%
1 9 10
Other 0.4 % 04% 0.4%
o 0 16 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 07% 06%
267 2090 2357
Completed Survey 94 % 94.7 % 94.6 %
Total 284 2208 2492
100 % 100% 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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. b Disagree Neural
Disagree
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2. Tlike the services offered here

3.Iwould recommend this agency to a
friend or family member

4. Services were available when I needed
them

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way I
understood

7. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

8. Ichose the treatment goals with my
provider's help

9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

10. I'was able to get all the
help/services that I needed

11. The location was convenient (public
transportation, distance, parking, etc)
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Question Average

Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree
2 5 14 90 162

1. | felt welcomed here 07 % 18% 51% 33.0% 59.3%
. . 5 8 24 107 127

2. | like the services offered here 1.8% 29% 89% 395% 46.9 %
3. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 7 7 15 100 143

member 2.6 % 2.6 % 55% 366% 524%
. . 7 6 21 108 132

4. Services were available when | needed them 250 220 77% 39.4% 48.2 %
. 2 11 16 98 146

5. Staff treated me with respect 07 % 40 % 59% 359% 535 %
. 3 4 20 96 149

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 11% 15% 73% 353% 54.8%
L . 5 5 14 92 155

7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 18% 1.8% 51% 338% 57.0%
. o 5 9 25 90 141

8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 18% 33% 92% 33.0% 516 %
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 2 7 20 96 139

religion, language, etc) 0.7 % 2.6 % 74% 354% 51.3%
. 9 10 25 90 137

10. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 33% 37 % 92% 33.1% 504 %
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 6 6 14 93 153

distance, parking, etc) 22% 2.2% 51% 342% 56.2%

N/A

0
0.0%
0
0.0%
1
0.4 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
1
0.4 %
3
1.1%
7
2.6%
1
0.4 %
0
0.0 %

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

ART Market Street Methadone Maintenance

Other programs

N 273 2081 271 2073 272 2085 274 20061 273 2071 272 2073 271 2059 270 2047 264 2036 271 2048
| Mean 448 4.60 4.27 4.51 4.34 4.51 4.28 4.43 4.37 4.55 441 455 4.43 453 4.31 4.47 4.38 4.49 4.24 4.40

272 2037
440 4.42

T T T T T T T
Felt Like Recommend  Convenient Treated Understood Enough Chose Cultural Enough
Welcome Services Agency Time Respect  Communication Time Goals Sensitivity Help

Survey Questions
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Location
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
ART Turk Street Methadone Maintenance
Program codes (RUs): 38114

Overall Satisfaction?
92.5%

Survey Response Rate
71.0%

There were surveys returned for 412 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.49 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for ART Turk Street Methadone Maintenance: 4.48
Other programs: 4.47.

Survey Compliance

ART Turk Street Other
Methadone
R n C Total
esponse Maintenance ' rodrams Tota
1 92 93
Refused 0.2 % 44% 3.7%
Impaired 0 ] 0
p 0% 04% 03%
Language 0 ] 0
guag 0% 04% 03%
1 9 10
Other 0.2 % 04% 0.4%
o 0 16 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 08% 0.6%
410 1947 2357
Completed Survey 995 9% 93.6% 94.6 %
Total 412 2080 2492
100 % 100% 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

1. I felt welcomed here

2. | like the services offered here

3. I would recommend this agency to a friend or family
member

4. Services were available when | needed them

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood

7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions

8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help

9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race,
religion, language, etc)

10. | was able to get all the help/services that | needed

11. The location was convenient (public transportation,
distance, parking, etc)

Strongly
Disagree

3
0.7%
4
1.0%
9
22 %
8
1.9%
5
12%
3
0.7 %
2
05%
3
0.7%
2
05%
14
3.4 %
14
3.4%

1
0.2%
3
0.7 %
3
0.7 %
15
3.6 %
2
0.5%
4
1.0 %
2
0.5%
2
0.5%
4
1.0%
6
1.5%
10
2.4 %

Disagree Neutral

26
6.3 %
26
6.3 %
28
6.8 %
22
53 %
23
5.6 %
16
3.9%
14
3.4 %
16
3.9%
25
6.1%
29
7.0%
20
4.9 %

Strongl
Agree Agrgey
127 255
308% 61.9%
138 240
33.6% 58.4%
128 241
313% 589%
136 231
33.0% 56.1%
120 259
293% 63.3%
133 256
323% 62.1%
120 271
29.3% 66.1%
131 256
31.8% 62.1%
127 245
30.8% 59.5%
126 237
306% 57.5%
112 250
275% 61.3%

N/A

0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
1
0.2%
4
1.0%
9
22%
0
0.0%
2
05%

Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

Other programs

(@@GD@@O@%O(DQD

ART Turk Street Methadone Maintenance

N 412 1942 411 1933 409 1948 412 1923 409 1935 412 1933 409 1921 408 1909 403 1897 412 1907 406 1903

| Mean 453 4.60 4.48 4.48 4.44 451 4.38 4.42 4.53 4.53 4.54 454 4.60 4.50 4.56 4.43 4.51 4.47 4.37 438 441 4.41
T T T T T
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
BP Acceptance Place
Program codes (RUs): 38752

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
100.0%

There were surveys returned for 8 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.08 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for BP Acceptance Place: 4.11
Other programs: 4.48.

Survey Compliance

Other
Response BP Acceptance Place Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0 % 37% 37%
Impaired ; > >
p 0 % 03% 03%
Language ; > >
guag 0 % 03% 0.3%
0 10 10
Other 0% 04% 04%
o 0 16 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 06% 0.6%
8 2349 2357
Completed Survey 100 % 94.6 % 94.6 %
Total 8 2484 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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them

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way I
understood

7. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

8. I chose the treatment goals with my
provider's help

9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

10. I'was able to get all the
help/services that I needed

11. The location was convenient (public
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Satisfaction Survey

Question Average

| Mean 425 459 4.00 448 425 449 412 442 412 4.53 412 454 4.

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. | felt welcomed here 0 0 0 6 2 0
0.0% 0.0% 00% 750% 250% 0.0%
. . 0 0 0 8 0 0
2. | like the services offered here 00% 00% 00% 1000% 00% 0.0 %
3. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 0 6 2 0
member 0.0% 0.0% 00% 750% 25.0% 0.0%
. . 0 0 0 7 1 0
4. Services were available when | needed them 00 % 00 % 00% 875% 125% 0.0 %
] 0 0 1 5 2 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 125% 625% 250% 0.0%
. 0 0 1 5 2 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 125% 625% 250% 0.0%
7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0 0 0 7 1 0
0.0% 0.0% 00% 875% 125% 0.0%
. o 0 0 3 4 1 0
8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 375% 500% 125% 00 %
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 1 6 1 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 125% 75.0% 125% 0.0%
. 0 0 1 6 1 0
10. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 00 % 00 % 125% 75.0% 125% 0.0%
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 1 2 5 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0% 125% 25.0% 625% 0.0%
Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
®

BP Acceptance Place
Other programs

N 8 2346 8 2336 8 2349 8 2327 8 2336 8 2337 8 2322 8 2309
1

2
2 452 3.75 4.45

8 2292
400 448

8 2311 8 2301
4.00 4.38 4.50 4.41
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
BP Joe Healy Medical Detox
Program codes (RUs): 38442

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
73.5%

There were surveys returned for 25 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.47 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for BP Joe Healy Medical Detox: 4.49
Other programs: 4.48.
Survey Compliance

BP Joe Healy Medical Other

Response Detox Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0% 3.8% 3.7%
Impaired ° ° >
p 0 % 03% 0.3%
Language ° ° >
guag 0% 03% 03%
0 10 10
Other 0% 04% 04%
o 0 16 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 06% 06%
25 2332 2357
Completed Survey 100 % 945% 94.6 %
Total 25 2467 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree

0 0 0 10 15

1. | felt welcomed here 00 % 00 % 00% 40.0% 60.0 %
. . 0 0 1 12 12

2. | like the services offered here 00% 00% 40% 480% 48.0 %
3. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 1 9 15

member 0.0% 0.0% 40% 36.0% 60.0%
. . 0 0 2 13 10

4. Services were available when | needed them 00 % 00 % 80% 520% 40.0%
] 0 0 0 12 13

5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 00% 48.0% 520 %
. 0 0 1 11 13

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 40% 440% 52.0%
L . 0 0 1 12 11

7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 0.0 % 40% 480% 44.0%
. o 0 0 1 11 12

8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 40% 440% 48.0%
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 0 13 12

religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 00% 520% 48.0%
. 0 0 1 13 10

10. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 00 % 00 % 40% 520% 40.0%
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0] 8 16

distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0% 00% 333% 66.7%

N/A

0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
1
4.0 %
1
4.0 %
0
0.0%
1
4.0 %
0
0.0 %

Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

BP Joe Healy Medical Detox

Other programs

N 25 2329 25 2319 25 2332 25 2310 25 2319 25 2320 24 2306 24 2293 25 2275
| Mean 4,60 4.58 4.44 448 4.56 4.49 4.32 4.42 4.52 4.53 4.48 4.54 4.42 452 4.46 4.45 4.48 4.47

24 2295
4.38 4.38

24 2285
4.67 4.41
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
BVHP Methadone Maintenance HIV
Program codes (RUs): 38163 38164

Overall Satisfaction?
87.0%

Survey Response Rate
93.3%

There were surveys returned for 154 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.19 out of five,
Other programs: 4.50.

The average rating on all survey questions for BVHP Methadone Maintenance HIV: 4.17
Other programs: 4.50.
Survey Compliance

BVHP Methadone Other

Response Maintenance HIV Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0 % 4% 3.7%
I ired 0 | 0
mpaire 0 % 03% 0.3%
Language 2 ° 0
guag 1.3% 03% 03%
0 10 10
Other 0% 04% 0.4%
Missing w/o Reason O%/O 0 176% 0 %;6%
152 2205 2357
Completed Survey 98.7 % 94.3% 94.6%
Total 154 2338 2492
100 % 100% 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Question Average

Survey Questions

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. | felt welcomed here 5 2 11 65 1 0
' 32% 13% 71% 422% 46.1% 0.0%
. . 3 3 14 67 63 0
2. | like the services offered here 20% 20% 93% 447% 42.0% 0.0 %
3. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 4 5 12 73 60 0
member 2.6 % 32% 78% 474% 39.0% 0.0%
4. Services were available when | needed them 3 :? % 0 é % 8 23% 49705 % 38569 % 0 8 %
) 5 3 14 67 61 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 33% 20% 93% 447% 40.7% 0.0 %
. 5 2 11 73 61 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 33 % 13% 72% 48.0% 40.1% 0.0 %
7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 3 25% 0 g% 101‘?% 46782% 39661% 0 g%
8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 2 g% 2 (:)%% 13271% 436g% 3753% 0 (?%
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 3 1 16 74 58 1
religion, language, etc) 2.0% 0.6 % 105% 484% 37.9% 0.6%
. 4 1 16 75 55 1
10. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 26% 07 % 105% 493% 362% 0.7%
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 9 6 15 63 56 1
distance, parking, etc) 6.0 % 4.0% 100% 420% 37.3% 0.7%
Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
®
5 O® © 5 © © 0 e © 4 o
! 1) Q L] ¢ T L] Q L Q é
T
BVHP Methadone Maintenance HIV
Other programs
N 154 2200 150 2194 154 2203 153 2182 150 2194 152 2193 154 2176 153 2164 152 2148 151 2168 149 2160
I Mean 427 461 423 449 417 452 419 443 417 456 420 456 419 454 412 447 420 449 417 440 401 444
Felt Like Rcc«m;mmd Convenient Trc;xcd L ndcll\o()d Enough (fl]!)sc Cultural l:nolugh Convenient
Welcome Services Agency Time Respect  Communication Time Goals Sensitivity Help Location




ﬂ{; iﬂ hx

{r T H‘NTH I_sl(,;Pl”'

Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
BVHP Youth Moving Forward 3rd Street
Program codes (RUs): 38171

Overall Satisfaction?
91.5%

Survey Response Rate
331.2%

There were surveys returned for 53 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.29 out of five,
Other programs: 4.49.

The average rating on all survey questions for BVHP Youth Moving Forward 3rd Street: 4.30
Other programs: 4.48.
Survey Compliance

BVHP Youth Moving Other

Response Forward 3rd Street Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0% 3.8% 3.7%
ired 0 8 8
Impaire 0% 03% 0.3%
0 8 8
Language 0% 03% 03%
0 10 10
Other 0 % 04% 04%
o 6 10 16
Missing w/o Reason 11.3 % 04% 0.6%
47 2310 2357
Completed Survey 88.7 % 94.7% 94.6%
Total 53 2439 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Question Average

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. | felt welcomed here 0 1 2 21 20 0
' 0.0 % 2.3% 45% 477% 455% 0.0%
. . 0 0 2 26 19 0
2. | like the services offered here 00% 00% 43% 553% 404% 0.0%
3. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 2 1 4 23 16 0
member 4.3 % 2.2 % 87% 500% 348% 0.0%
. . 0 0 1 25 13 8
4. lable when | th
Services were available when | needed them 00 % 00 % 21% 532% 27.7% 17.0%
. 1 1 2 17 25 1
5. Staff treated me with respect 21 % 21 % 43% 362% 532% 2.1%
. 1 0 2 25 19 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 21 % 00 % 43% 532% 404% 0.0%
L . 0 0 5 20 13 9
7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 00 % 106% 425% 27.7% 191 %
. o 0 1 2 24 11 8
8. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 20 43% 522% 23.9% 17.4%
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 8 24 15 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 170% 511% 319% 0.0%
. 0 1 2 18 18 8
10. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 00 % 21 % 43% 383% 383% 17.0%
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 5 15 19 8
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0% 106% 319% 404% 17.0%
Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
5 ® © w0 & L L o 0 b
] Y é T | 6 6 d) | |
| 1 1
I
BVHP Youth Moving Forward 3rd Street
Other programs
N 44 2310 47 2297 46 2311 39 2296 46 2298 47 2298 38 2292 38 2279 47 2253 39 2280 39 2270
I Mean 436 459 436 448 409 450 431 442 439 453 430 454 421 452 418 446 415 448 436 438 436 4.41
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
CATS Golden Gate for Seniors
Program codes (RUs): 00202

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
100.0%

There were surveys returned for 15 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.56 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for CATS Golden Gate for Seniors: 4.58
Other programs: 4.48.
Survey Compliance

CATS Golden Gate for Other

Response Seniors Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0% 3.8% 3.7%
S 0 8 8
mpaire 0% 03% 03%
0 8 8
Language 0 % 03% 03%
0 10 10
Other 0 % 04% 04%
o 0 16 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 06% 0.6%
15 2342 2357
Completed Survey 100 % 945% 94.6%
Total 15 2477 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.



1.1 felt welcomed here

2. Tlike the services offered here

3.1would recommend this agency to a
friend or family member

4. Services were available when I needed
them

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way I
understood

7. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

8. I chose the treatment goals with my
providet's help

9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

10. I'was able to get all the
help/services that I needed

11. The location was convenient (public
transportation, distance, parking, etc)
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly

Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. | felt welcomed here 0 0 t 1 12 0

' 0.0% 0.0% 71% 71% 85.7% 0.0%
. . 0 0 0 5 10 0

2. | like the services offered here 00% 00% 00% 333% 66.7% 0.0%
3. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 0 4 11 0

member 0.0% 0.0% 00% 267% 733% 00%
. . 0 0 3 3 8 0

4. Services were available when | needed them 00 % 00 % 214% 21.4% 571% 00%
] 0 0 0 4 10 0

5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 00% 28.6% 714% 0.0 %
. 0 0 0 4 11 0

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 00% 267% 733% 0.0%
L . 0 1 0 6 7 0

7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 71% 00% 429% 500% 0.0%
. o 0 0 1 6 7 1

8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 67% 40.0% 46.7% 6.7 %
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 2 3 10 0

religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 133% 200% 66.7% 0.0%
. 0 0 4 5 4 1

10. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 00 % 00 % 286% 357% 28.6% 7.1%
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0] 4 11 0

distance, parking, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 00% 267% 73.3% 0.0%

Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

R R K S S SR )
| SRR

CATS Golden Gate for Seniors

Other programs

14 2340 15 2329 15 2342 14 2321 14 2330 15 2330 14 2316 14 2303 15 2285 13 23006 15 2294

N
| Mean 479 458  4.67 448 473 449 436 442 471 453 473 454 436 452 443 445 453 447 400 438 473 441
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
Curry Senior Center Outpatient
Program codes (RUs): 00701

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
56.2%

There were surveys returned for 9 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.42 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for Curry Senior Center Outpatient: 4.43
Other programs: 4.48.
Survey Compliance

Curry Senior Center  Other

Response Outpatient Programs Total
2 01 93
Refused 22.2 % 37% 3.7%
Impaired 3 S 8
P 33.3 % 02% 03%
0 8 8
Language 0% 03% 03%
0 10 10
Other 0% 04% 0.4%
Missing w/o Reason 0%/0 0 EG% 0 éG%
4 2353 2357
Completed Survey 444 % 948% 94.6 %
Total 9 2483 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.



1.1 felt welcomed here

2. Tlike the services offered here

3.1would recommend this agency to a
friend or family member

4. Services were available when I needed
them

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way I
understood

7. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

8. I chose the treatment goals with my
providet's help

9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

10. I'was able to get all the
help/services that I needed

11. The location was convenient (public
transportation, distance, parking, etc)
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Question Average

Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly

Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. | felt welcomed here 0 0 0 2 2 0

0.0% 0.0% 00% 500% 500% 0.0%
. . 0 0 0 2 2 0

2. | like the services offered here 00% 00% 00% 500% 50.0% 0.0%
3. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 0 1 3 0

member 0.0% 0.0% 00% 250% 75.0% 0.0%
. . 0 0 2 0 2 0

4. Services were available when | needed them 00 % 00 % 500% 00% 50.0% 00%
] 0 0 0 2 2 0

5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 00% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0 %
. 0 0 0 2 2 0

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 00% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0%
L . 0 0 0 1 3 0

7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 250% 750% 0.0%
. o 0 0 0 2 2 0

8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 00% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0 %
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 1 2 0 0

religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 333% 66.7% 00% 0.0%
. 0 0 0 3 1 0

10. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 00 % 00 % 00% 75.0% 25.0% 0.0%
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0] 2 2 0

distance, parking, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 00% 500% 500% 0.0%

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
P ® |0 |g ® ® [ »m |0 [; O

Curry Senior Center Outpatient
Other programs

Survey Questions

N 4 2350 4 2340 4 2353 4 2331 4 2340 4 2341 4 2326 4 2313 3 2297 4 2315 4 2305

| Mean 450 4.58 4.50 4.48 4.75 4.49 4.00 4.42 4.50 4.53 4.50 4.54 4.75 452 4.50 4.45 3.67 448 4.25 4.38 4.50 4.41
T T T T T T T T
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
DSAAM Methadone Van
Program codes (RUs): 72134

Overall Satisfaction?
93.3%

Survey Response Rate
82.2%

There were surveys returned for 60 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.65 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for DSAAM Methadone Van: 4.66
Other programs: 4.47.

Survey Compliance

Other
Response DSAAM Methadone Van Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0% 3.8% 3.7%
Impaired ; ; ;
p 1.7 % 03% 03%
Language ; > ;
guag 0 % 03% 0.3%
0 10 10
Other 0% 04% 0.4%
o 0 16 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 0.7% 0.6%
59 2298 2357
Completed Survey 98.3 % 94.5% 94.6%
Total 60 2432 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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understood

7. Staff gave me enough time in my
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8. Ichose the treatment goals with my
provider's help
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etc)
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help/services that I needed

11. The location was convenient (public
transportation, distance, parking, etc)

0% 20%

40%

N/A

80%

—_
f=3
=]

Gl

7



Satisfaction Survey

1. I felt welcomed here

2. | like the services offered here

3. I would recommend this agency to a friend or family
member

4. Services were available when | needed them

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood

7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions

8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help

9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race,
religion, language, etc)

10. | was able to get all the help/services that | needed

11. The location was convenient (public transportation,
distance, parking, etc)

Strongly
Disagree
0 1
0.0 % 1.7%
0 0
0.0 % 0.0%
0 0
0.0 % 0.0 %
0 0
0.0% 0.0 %
0 1
0.0 % 1.7%
0 2
0.0 % 3.3%
0 2
0.0 % 3.4 %
0 2
0.0% 3.4 %
0 2
0.0 % 3.4 %
0 2
0.0% 3.3%
0 1
0.0 % 1.7%

Disagree Neutral

1
1.7%
2
3.4 %
4
6.7 %
2
3.4 %
2
3.4 %
1
1.7 %
1
1.7%
1
1.7%
2
3.4 %
3
5.0 %
1
1.7%

Agree Agree
10 48
16.7% 80.0%
13 43
224% 741%
14 42
233% 70.0%
14 43
237% 729%
13 43
220% 729%
15 42
250% 70.0%
13 43
220% 729%
16 40
27.1% 67.8%
10 44
172% 759%
11 44
183% 73.3%
11 46
186% 78.0%

Strongly N/A

0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %

Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

D O a0 & & b 6 @

© o ® o © ® T Ty o
DSAAM Methadone Van
Other programs
N 60 2294 58 2286 60 2297 59 2276 59 2285 60 2285 59 2271 59 2258 58 2242 60 2259 59 2250
| Mean 475 458 471 447 463 449 469 441 4.66 4.53 4.62 454 464 452 459 445  4.66 447 4.62 4.37 473 441
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
DSAAM OBOT
Program codes (RUs): 74134 75134 86134

Overall Satisfaction?
96.3%

Survey Response Rate
207.7%

There were surveys returned for 27 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.67 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for DSAAM OBOT: 4.65
Other programs: 4.47.

Survey Compliance

Other
Response DSAAM OBOT Programs Total
1 92 93
Refused 3.7% 37% 3.7%
Impaired ° 0 >
p 0 % 03% 0.3%
Language ° 0 >
guag 0 % 03% 0.3%
0 10 10
Other 0% 04% 0.4%
. 0 16 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 06% 06%
26 2331 2357
Completed Survey 96.3 % 94.6 % 94.6 %
Total o 0o 100
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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them

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way I
understood

7. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

8. Ichose the treatment goals with my
provider's help

9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

10. I'was able to get all the
help/services that I needed

11. The location was convenient (public
transportation, distance, parking, etc)
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Question Average

Satisfaction Survey

1. I felt welcomed here

2. | like the services offered here

3. I would recommend this agency to a friend or family
member

4. Services were available when | needed them

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood

7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions

8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help

9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race,
religion, language, etc)

10. | was able to get all the help/services that | needed

11. The location was convenient (public transportation,
distance, parking, etc)

Sgggrggg Disagree Neutral Agree
0 0 0 4
0.0% 0.0% 00% 154%
0 0 2 6
0.0% 0.0% 74% 222%
0 0 1 8
0.0 % 0.0% 37% 29.6%
0 0 2 9
0.0% 0.0 % 74% 333%
0 0 1 5
0.0% 0.0% 37% 185%
0 0 0 5
0.0% 0.0% 00% 185%
0 0 0 7
0.0 % 0.0% 00% 259%
0 0 1 8
0.0% 0.0% 37% 29.6%
0 0 2 6
0.0% 0.0% 177% 23.1%
0 0 2 8
0.0% 0.0 % 74% 29.6%
1 0 1 9
3.7% 0.0% 37% 333%

Strongly
Agree
22
84.6 %
19
70.4 %
18
66.7 %
16
59.3 %
21
77.8 %
22
81.5 %
20
74.1 %
18
66.7 %
17
65.4 %
17
63.0 %
15
55.6 %

N/A

0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
1
3.8%
0
0.0%
1
3.7%

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

Other programs
N 26 2328 27 2317 27 2330 27 2308 27 2317 27 2318 27 2303 27 2290 25 2275 27 2292 26 2283
| Mean 485 4.58 4.63 4.48 4.63 4.49 4.52 442 4.74 4.53 4.81 453 4.74 4.52 4.63 445 4.60 4.47 4.56 4.38 4.42 441
T T T T T
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Welcome Services Agency Time Respect  Communication Time Goals Sensitivity Help Location

Survey Questions
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
DSAAM OTOP Methadone Maintenance
Program codes (RUs): 38134 38143 87134

Overall Satisfaction?
95.9%

Survey Response Rate
69.1%

There were surveys returned for 325 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.53 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for DSAAM OTOP Methadone Maintenance: 4.50
Other programs: 4.47.
Survey Compliance

DSAAM OTOP Methadone Other

Response Maintenance Programs Total
35 58 93
Refused 10.8 % 27% 37%
imoaired 0 8 8
mpaire 0% 04% 03%
0 8 8
Language 0% 04% 03%
0 10 10
Other 0% 05% 0.4%
o 0 16 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 0.7% 0.6%
290 2067 2357
Completed Survey 89.2 % 95.4% 94.6%
Total 325 2167 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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7. Staff gave me enough time in my
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8. Ichose the treatment goals with my
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etc)
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Satisfaction Survey

;gggrgelg Disagree Neutral
1 1 8
1. | felt welcomed here 04 % 04 % 28%
. . 1 0 11
2. | like the services offered here 04 % 00% 38%
3. I would recommend this agency to a friend or family 1 2 10
member 0.3% 0.7 % 34 %
4. Services were available when | needed them 0 1 21
0.0 % 0.3% 7.2%
. 0 3 11
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 10% 38 %
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood v E v
0.0 % 1.0% 24 %
7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0 0 16
0.0% 0.0% 55%
8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 1 1 19
0.4 % 0.4 % 6.6 %
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 2 3 23
religion, language, etc) 0.7% 1.0% 79 %
10. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.72% 2.88% 5;7%
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 6 9 43
distance, parking, etc) 2.1 % 3.1% 14.8 %

Agree Agree
87 192
301% 66.4%
109 166
380% 57.8%
98 179
338% 61.7%
107 160
369% 552%
83 191
288% 66.3%
97 180
338% 62.7%
95 180
326% 61.9%
103 164
356% 56.8%
88 169
30.3% 58.3%
102 159
352% 548%
90 142
31.0% 49.0%

Strongly N/A

0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
1
0.3%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
1
0.4 %
5
1.7%
2
0.7%
0
0.0 %

Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

Other programs

DSAAM OTOP Methadone Maintenance

N 289 2065 287 2057 290 2067 289 2046 288 2056 287 2058 291 2039 288 2029 285 2015 288 2031 290 2019

| Mean 4,62 4.58 4.53 4.47 4.56 4.48 4.47 4.41 4.60 4.52 4.58 4.53 4.56 451 4.49 445 4.47 447 4.42 438 4.22 444
T T T T T

Felt Like Recommend  Convenient Treated Understood Enough Chose Cultural Enough Convenient

Welcome Services Agency Time Respect  Communication Time Goals Sensitivity Help Location

Survey Questions




,_,,:__d O

{r | 1rg~__| T_H WORK

Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
Ferguson Place
Program codes (RUs): Ferguson

Overall Satisfaction?
70.0%

Survey Response Rate
Not available, no Avatar billing

There were surveys returned for 10 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.04 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for Ferguson Place: 4.09
Other programs: 4.48.

Survey Compliance

Ferguson Place Other
Response g Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0% 3.7% 3.7%
I red 0 8 8
mpaire 0 % 03% 0.3%
0 8 8
Language 0 % 03% 0.3%
0 10 10
Other 0 % 04% 04%
Missing w/o Reason 0%/0 0 %36% 0 %;6%
10 2347 2357
Completed Survey 100 % 94.6 % 94.6 %
10 2482 2492

Total 100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Question Average

Survey Questions

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. | felt welcomed here 0 0 2 1 { 0
' 0.0% 0.0% 200% 100% 70.0% 0.0%
. . 0 0 2 5 3 0
2. | like the services offered here 00% 00% 200% 50.0% 300% 0.0 %
3. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 1 2 4 3 0
member 0.0% 10.0% 200% 40.0% 30.0% 0.0%
. . 0 0 2 6 2 0
4, lable when | th
Services were available when | needed them 00 % 00 % 200% 60.0% 200% 0.0%
- 0 1 1 4 4 0
5. Staff treated me with fespect 00% 100% 100% 400% 40.0% 0.0%
. 0 1 1 4 4 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 10.0 % 100% 40.0% 400% 0.0%
7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0 2 1 > 2 0
0.0% 20.0 % 100% 50.0% 20.0% 0.0%
. o 0 0 2 5 & 0
8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 200% 50.0% 30.0% 00%
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 1 2 3 4 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 10.0% 200% 300% 400% 0.0%
. 0 0 4 3 3 0
10. 1 | Il the hel hat |
0. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 00 % 00 % 400% 30.0% 30.0% 0.0%
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0] 4 6 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0% 00% 400% 60.0% 0.0%
Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
® ®
O O
O O
| e |
Ferguson Place
Other programs
N 10 2344 10 2334 10 2347 10 2325 10 2334 10 2335 10 2320 10 2307 10 2290 10 2309 10 2299
I Men 450 458 410 448 390 450 400 442 410 453 410 454 370 452 410 445 400 448 390 438 460 4.41
F;lt Like Recon:mend Convenient Tre;ted | 'nde:sm()d Enough (fl]!)se (llltlurnl l:nolugh Convenient
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
Fort Help Bryant Clinic
Program codes (RUs): 38364

Overall Satisfaction?
94.4%

Survey Response Rate
57.9%

There were surveys returned for 125 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.59 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for Fort Help Bryant Clinic: 4.58
Other programs: 4.47.
Survey Compliance

Fort Help Bryant  Other

Response Clinic Programs _Total
0 93 93
Refused 0% 39% 3.7%
Impaired ; ° >
p 0% 03% 0.3%
Language ; ° >
guag 0 % 03% 03%
3 7 10
Other 2.4% 03% 0.4%
- 1 15 16
Missing w/o Reason 0.8 % 06% 0.6%
121 2236 2357
Completed Survey 96.8 % 945 % 94.6 %
Total 125 2367 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Question Average

Satisfaction Survey

1. I felt welcomed here

2. | like the services offered here

3. I would recommend this agency to a friend or family
member

4. Services were available when | needed them

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood

7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions

8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help

9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race,
religion, language, etc)

10. | was able to get all the help/services that | needed

11. The location was convenient (public transportation,
distance, parking, etc)

Strongly
Disagree

0.0%
0.0 %
1.7%
0.0 %
0.8 %
0.0 %
0.0 %
0.0 %
0.0 %
1.0%

0.0%

2
1.7%
1
0.9%
0
0.0%
4
3.6 %
3
25%
1
0.9%
1
0.8%
2
1.8%
0
0.0%
2
1.9%
3
2.8%

Disagree Neutral

2
1.7%
8
7.0 %
2
1.7%
8
7.1 %
4
3.4 %
3
2.7 %
4
3.4 %
5
4.4 %
8
7.0 %
8
7.8%
4
3.8%

Agree Agree
23 89
195% 754%
24 80
211% 70.2%
27 85
229% 72.0%
22 76
196% 67.9%
29 81
244% 68.1%
24 82
216% 73.9%
27 86
229% 729%
30 76
266% 67.3%
23 82
202% 719%
23 69
223% 67.0%
27 72
255% 67.9%

Strongly N/A

2

1.7%

1

0.9%

2

1.7%

2

1.8%

1

0.8 %

1

0.9%

0

0.0%

0

0.0%

1

0.9 %

0

0.0%

0

0.0 %

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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| Mean 472 458 462 447 466 449 455 441 4.58 4.53 4.70 4.53 4.68 451 4.59 444 4.65 447 4.52 437 4.58 4.41
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
Fort Help Mission Clinic
Program codes (RUs): 89074

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
20.9%

There were surveys returned for 24 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.62 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for Fort Help Mission Clinic: 4.61
Other programs: 4.47.
Survey Compliance

Fort Help Mission  Other

Response Clinic Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0% 3.8% 3.7%
red 0 8 8
Impaire 0% 03% 0.3%
0 8 8
Language 0 % 03% 0.3%
0 10 10
Other 0% 04% 0.4%
Missing w/o Reason O%/O 0 %36% 0 %;6%
24 2333 2357
Completed Survey 100 % 94.5% 94.6%
Total 24 2468 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.



Satisfaction Survey

Srongly b
Disagree agree

N/A

1.1 felt welcomed here

2. Tlike the services offered here

3.1would recommend this agency to a
friend or family member

4. Services were available when I needed
them

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way I
understood

7. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

8. I chose the treatment goals with my
providet's help

9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

10. I'was able to get all the
help/services that I needed

11. The location was convenient (public
transportation, distance, parking, etc)

20% 40% 60% 80%

<
=
—
IS
3

=

7



Satisfaction Survey

1. I felt welcomed here

2. | like the services offered here

3. I would recommend this agency to a friend or family
member

4. Services were available when | needed them

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood

7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions

8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help

9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race,
religion, language, etc)

10. | was able to get all the help/services that | needed

11. The location was convenient (public transportation,
distance, parking, etc)

;gggrgelg Disagree Neutral
0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0 0 1
0.0% 0.0% 4.8 %
0 0 0
0.0 % 0.0% 0.0%
0 0 1
0.0% 0.0 % 4.3 %
0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
1 0 0
4.3% 0.0% 0.0%
0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
0 0 0
0.0 % 0.0% 0.0%
0 0 1
0.0% 0.0 % 45 %
0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Agree

8
34.8%
8
38.1 %
7
318%
8
34.8 %
6
27.3%
6
30.0 %
6
26.1 %
7
33.3%
4
20.0%
6
27.3 %
8
40.0 %

Strongly
Agree
15
65.2 %
12
57.1%
15
68.2 %
14
60.9 %
16
72.7 %
14
70.0 %
16
69.6 %
14
66.7 %
15
75.0 %
15
68.2 %
12
60.0 %

N/A

0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
1
5.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %

Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
Friendship House - Residential
Program codes (RUs): 00102

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
81.8%

There were surveys returned for 9 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.85 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for Friendship House - Residential: 4.86
Other programs: 4.47.

Survey Compliance

Friendship House - Other

Response Residential Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0% 37% 3.7%
ired 0 8 8
Impaire 0% 03% 03%
0 8 8
Language 0 % 03% 0.3%
0 10 10
Other 0% 04% 0.4%
Missing w/o Reason 0%/0 0 %36% 0 %;6%
9 2348 2357
Completed Survey 100 % 94.6 % 94.6 %
Total 9 2483 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Question Average

Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly

Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. | felt welcomed here 0 0 0 2 6 0

0.0% 0.0% 00% 250% 75.0% 0.0%
. . 0 0 0 0 8 0

2. | like the services offered here 00% 00% 00% 00% 100.0 % 0.0 %
3. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 0 0 9 0

member 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
. . 0 0 0 1 8 0

4. Services were available when | needed them 00 % 00 % 00% 111% 88.9% 0.0 %
] 0 0 0 2 7 0

5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 00% 222% 77.8% 0.0 %
. 0 0 0 0 9 0

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 00 % 00% 1000 % 0.0 %
L . 0 0 0 1 8 0

7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 00 % 00% 11.1% 88.9% 0.0%
. o 0 0 1 1 7 0

8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 111% 111% 77.8% 0.0%
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 1 1 6 0

religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 125% 125% 750% 0.0%
. 0 0 0 1 7 0

10. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 00 % 00 % 00% 125% 875% 0.0%
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0] 1 8 0

distance, parking, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 00% 111% 889% 0.0%

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

$OO¢JI>O¢ S 4

® o o

Friendship House - Residential

Other programs

N 8 2346 8 2336 9 2348 9 2326 9 2335 9 2336 9 2321 9 2308 8 2292 8 2311 9 2300
| Mean 475 458 5.00 4.48 5.00 449 489 4.41 4.78 4.53 5.00 4.54 489 452  4.67 445  4.62 447 4.88 4.38 4.89 4.41

T T T T T T T T T
Felt Like Recommend  Convenient Treated Understood Enough Chose Cultural Enough Convenient
Welcome Services Agency Time Respect  Communication Time Goals Sensitivity Help Location

Survey Questions



ﬂ{; iﬂ hx

{r T H‘NTH I_sl(,;Pl”'

Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
HealthRIGHT 360 African American Healing
Program codes (RUs): 87301

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
108.3%

There were surveys returned for 13 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.79 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for HealthRIGHT 360 African American Healing: 4.75
Other programs: 4.47.
Survey Compliance

HealthRIGHT 360 Other
African American

Response Healing Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0% 38% 37%
Impaired ; 0 >
p 0% 03% 03%
Language ; 8 >
guag 0% 03% 03%
0 10 10
Other 0% 04% 04%
o 0 16 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 06% 0.6%
13 2344 2357
Completed Survey 100 % 94.6 % 94.6 %
Total 13 2479 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly

Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. | felt welcomed here 0 0 0 1 12 0

0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0% 77% 923% 0.0%
. . 0 0 0 4 9 0

2. | like the services offered here 00% 00% 00% 308% 692% 0.0%
3. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 1 1 11 0

member 0.0% 0.0% 7.7% 77% 846% 0.0%
. . 0 0 0 2 10 0

4. Services were available when | needed them 00 % 00 % 00% 167% 833% 0.0%
. 0 0 0 0 13 0

5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 00 % 00% 1000% 0.0%
. 0 0 0 1 12 0

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 00 % 77% 923% 0.0%
. . 0 0 0 2 9 1

7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 00 % 00% 167% 750% 8.3%
. - 0 0 1 & 6 3

8. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 77% 231% 46.2% 23.1%
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 0 3 8 1

religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 00% 250% 66.7% 83%
. 0 0 1 2 9 0

10. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 00 % 00 % 83% 167% 75.0% 0.0%
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 2 4 7 0

distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0% 154% 308% 53.8% 0.0%

Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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HealthRIGHT 360 African American Healing

Other programs

N 13 2341 13 2331 13 2344 12 2323 13 2331 13 2332 11 2319 10 2307 11 2289 122307 13 2296
| Mean 492 4,58 4.69 4.48 4.77 449 4.83 4.41 5.00 4.53 4.92 454 4.82 4.52 4.50 4.45 4.73 4.47 4.67 4.38 4.38 4.41
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
HealthRIGHT 360 Detox Center Buena Vista
Program codes (RUs): 88062

Overall Satisfaction?
88.0%

Survey Response Rate
67.6%

There were surveys returned for 25 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.46 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for HealthRIGHT 360 Detox Center Buena Vista: 4.45
Other programs: 4.48.
Survey Compliance

HealthRIGHT 360 Other
Detox Center Buena

Respon ! Total
esponse Vista Programs Tota
0 93 93
Refused 0% 38% 37%
Impaired ; ’ >
p 0% 03% 03%
Language ; ’ >
guag 0% 03% 0.3%
1 9 10
Other 4% 04% 0.4%
o 0 16 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 06% 0.6%
24 2333 2357
Completed Survey 96 % 94.6 % 94.6 %
Total 25 2467 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly .
Disagree D'sadree Neutral  Agree
1. I felt welcomed here 0.0% oo b sah

2. | like the services offered here

0.0 % 4.2% 83% 25.0%

3. I would recommend this agency to a friend or family 1 0 1 6
member 4.0% 0.0% 40% 240%
. . 0 0 3 6
4. Services were available when | needed them 00 % 00 % 120% 240 %
. 0 0 1 8
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 40% 32.0%
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood v v 1 ¢
0.0 % 0.0% 40% 28.0%
Lo . 0 1 4 5
7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 40% 16.0% 20.0 %
0 1 4 6

8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help

0.0 % 4.0 % 16.0% 24.0%

9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 4 7
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 16.0% 28.0%
0 0 6 4

10. | was able to get all the help/services that | needed

0.0% 0.0% 240% 16.0%

11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 1 4 5
distance, parking, etc) 0.0% 4.0 % 16.0% 20.0%

Strongly
Agree
15
60.0 %
15
62.5 %
16
64.0 %
16
64.0 %
16
64.0 %
17
68.0 %
15
60.0 %
14
56.0 %
14
56.0 %
15
60.0 %
15
60.0 %

N/A

0
0.0%
0
0.0%
1
4.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %

Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
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HealthRIGHT 360 Detox Center Buena Vista

Other programs

Survey Questions

N 25 2329 24 2320 24 2333 25 2310 25 2319 25 2320 25 2305 25 2292 25 2275 25 2294 25 2284

| Mean 448 4.59 4.46 4.48 4.50 4.49 4.52 442 4.60 4.53 4.64 4.54 4.36 4.52 4.32 445 4.40 4.48 436 4.38 436 4.41
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
HealthRIGHT 360 Dual Recovery Program
Program codes (RUs): 38062 3806SR-RES 3806WT-RES

Overall Satisfaction?
88.6%0

Survey Response Rate
73.8%

There were surveys returned for 45 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.50 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for HealthRIGHT 360 Dual Recovery Program: 4.51
Other programs: 4.48.
Survey Compliance

HealthRIGHT 360 Dual Other

Response Recovery Program  Programs Total
1 92 93
Refused 2.2 % 38% 3.7%
Impaired ° 8 >
p 0% 03% 03%
0 8 8
Language 0 % 03% 03%
0 10 10
Other 0% 04% 04%
Missing w/o Reason ch)J/o 0 %6% 0 %36%
44 2313 2357
Completed Survey 97.8 % 945% 94.6%
Total 45 2447 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree

0 2 1 8 32

1. | felt welcomed here 00 % 46 % 23% 18.6% 74.4%
. . 0 0 4 15 24

2. | like the services offered here 00% 00% 93% 349% 55.8 %
3. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 2 1 11 30

member 0.0% 45% 23% 25.0% 68.2%
. . 0 2 3 15 24

4. Services were available when | needed them 00 % 45 % 68% 34.1% 545 %
] 0 1 2 9 32

5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 230 45% 204% 72.7%
. 0 0 1 14 29

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 23% 318% 65.9%
L . 0 3 2 13 26

7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 6.8 % 45% 295% 591%
. o 0 1 2 14 26

8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 23% 45% 318% 59.1%
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 2 1 11 28

religion, language, etc) 0.0% 4.6 % 23% 256% 651%
. 0 2 5 12 25

10. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 00 % 45 % 114% 273% 56.8%
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 1 1 14 27

distance, parking, etc) 0.0% 2.3 % 23% 318% 614%

N/A

0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
1
2.3 %
1
2.3%
0
0.0%
1
2.3%

Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

RN IR K

HealthRIGHT 360 Dual Recovery Program

Other programs

43 2311 43 2301 44 2313 44 2291 44 2300 44 2301 44 2286 43 2274 42 2258 44 2275

N 312
| Mean 4,63 458 447 448 457 449 439 442 464 453 464 454 441 452 451 445 455 447 436 438

43 2266
4.56 4.41
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
HealthRIGHT 360 Family STRENGTH OP
Program codes (RUs): 38731

Overall Satisfaction?
91.7%

Survey Response Rate
80.0%

There were surveys returned for 12 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.49 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for HealthRIGHT 360 Family STRENGTH OP: 4.48
Other programs: 4.48.
Survey Compliance

HealthRIGHT 360 Other

Response Family STRENGTH OP Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0% 38% 3.7%
I ired 0 8 8
mpaire 0% 03% 0.3%
0 8 8
Language 0 % 03% 03%
1 9 10
Other 8.3 % 04% 0.4%
Missing w/o Reason O(()%) 0 %;6% 0 166%
11 2346 2357
Completed Survey 91.7 % 94.6 % 94.6%
ot 12 2480 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Question Average

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. | felt welcomed here 0 0 t 1 10 0
0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 83% 833% 0.0%
. . 0 0 1 4 7 0
2. | like the services offered here 00% 00% 83% 333% 583% 0.0%
3. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 1 3 8 0
member 0.0% 0.0% 83% 250% 66.7% 0.0%
4. Services were available when | needed them 0 (())% 0 (())% 3343 % 0 (())% 66% % 0 8%
] 0 0 1 1 10 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 8.3 % 83% 833% 0.0%
. 0 0 1 4 7 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 83% 333% 583% 0.0%
7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0 8% 0 g% 25% % 1627 % 58?’; % 0 g%
8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 0 g% 0 g% 1627 % 25% % 58; % 0 (?%
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 1 3 8 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 83% 250% 66.7% 0.0%
10. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0 (())0/0 0 (())% 3343 % 1627 % 50% % 0 g%
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 2 3 7 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 25.0% 583% 0.0%
Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
JD@ JID J}D J) J@ JSD J:@
| | | [c | ® © |

HealthRIGHT 360 Family STRENGTH OP

Other programs

Survey Questions

N 122342 122332 12 2345 12 2323 12 2332 122333 12 2318 12 2305 12 2288 122307 122297

| Mean 475 458 4.50 4.48 4.58 4.49 4.33 4.42 4.75 4.53 4.50 4.54 4.33 4.52 4.42 445 4.58 4.47 4.17 4.38 4.42 441
T T T T T T T T
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
HealthRIGHT 360 Men's Residential Hayes Street
Program codes (RUs): 38342 3834SG-RES 87342

Overall Satisfaction?
91.1%

Survey Response Rate
84.1%

There were surveys returned for 90 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.47 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for HealthRIGHT 360 Men's Residential Hayes Street: 4.49
Other programs: 4.48.
Survey Compliance

HealthRIGHT 360 Other
Men's Residential

R Total
esponse Hayes Street ' 09rams Tofa
0 93 93
Refused 0% 39% 37%
red 0 8 8
Impaire 0 % 03% 03%
Language ’ > >
guag 2.2 % 02% 03%
0 10 10
Other 0% 04% 0.4%
Missing w/o Reason 0(3’/0 0 %6% 0 %36%
88 2269 2357
Completed Survey 97.8% 945% 94.6%
Total 90 2402 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

1. I felt welcomed here

2. | like the services offered here

3. I would recommend this agency to a friend or family
member

4. Services were available when | needed them

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood

7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions

8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help

9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race,
religion, language, etc)

10. | was able to get all the help/services that | needed

11. The location was convenient (public transportation,
distance, parking, etc)

;gggrgelg Disagree Neutral
0 1 4
0.0% 1.1% 45%
0 0 6
0.0% 0.0% 6.7 %
1 1 4
11% 1.1% 4.5 %
0 2 7
0.0% 22% 7.8 %
1 0 9
1.1% 0.0% 10.0 %
0 0 9
0.0% 0.0% 10.0 %
0 0 7
0.0% 0.0% 7.9%
0 2 11
0.0% 22% 12.2 %
0 2 10
0.0% 22 % 11.1%
1 2 11
11% 2.2 % 12.2 %
0 0 6
0.0% 0.0% 6.7 %

Strongl
Agree Agrgey
23 61
25.8% 68.5%
30 54
33.3% 60.0%
26 57
29.2% 64.0%
29 51
322% 56.7%
23 57
256% 63.3%
25 56
27.8% 62.2%
26 53
29.2% 59.6%
26 48
289% 53.3%
22 53
244% 58.9%
29 44
322% 489%
19 65
21.1% 722%

N/A

0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
1
1.1%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
3
3.4%
3
3.3%
3
3.3%
3
3.3%
0
0.0 %

Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

® oo @

Survey Questions

|
' . .
HealthRIGHT 360 Men's Residential Hayes Street
Other programs
N 89 2265 90 2254 89 2208 89 2246 90 2254 90 2255 86 2244 87 2230 87 2213 87 2232 90 2219
| Mean 4,62 458 453 448 454 449 445 441 4.50 4.53 452 454 453 452 438 445 445 448 430 4.38 4.66 4.40
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
HealthRIGHT 360 Men's Satelite Program
Program codes (RUs): 88077

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
100.0%

There were surveys returned for 16 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.81 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for HealthRIGHT 360 Men's Satelite Program: 4.80
Other programs: 4.47.
Survey Compliance

HealthRIGHT 360 Other
Men's Satelite

Response Program Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0% 38% 37%
Impaired ; ’ >
p 0% 03% 03%
Language ; ° >
guag 0% 03% 03%
0 10 10
Other 0% 04% 04%
o 0 16 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 06% 0.6%
16 2341 2357
Completed Survey 100 % 945% 94.6%
Total 16 2476 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

1. I felt welcomed here

2. | like the services offered here

3. I would recommend this agency to a friend or family
member

4. Services were available when | needed them

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood

7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions

8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help

9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race,
religion, language, etc)

10. | was able to get all the help/services that | needed

11. The location was convenient (public transportation,
distance, parking, etc)

Strongly
Disagree
0
0.0 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %

0
0.0 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %

Disagree Neutral

0
0.0 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %

Strongl
Agree Agrgey
1 15
6.2% 93.8%
3 13
188% 81.2%
2 14
125% 875%
4 12
250% 75.0%
3 12
20.0% 80.0%
4 12
250% 75.0%
2 13
133% 86.7%
4 12
250% 75.0%
5 11
312% 68.8%
2 13
13.3% 86.7%
4 12
250% 75.0%

N/A

0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %

Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

Survey Questions

|
© v o Iy o o o o o
' .
HealthRIGHT 360 Men's Satelite Program
Other programs

N 16 2338 16 2328 16 2341 16 2319 15 2329 162329 15 2315 16 2301 16 2284 15 2304 162293
| Mean 494 458 481 448 488 449 475 441 4.80 4.53 4.75 454 487 452 475 445  4.09 447 4.87 4.38 4.75 4.41

T T T T T T T
Felt Like Recommend  Convenient Treated Understood Enough Chose Cultural Enough Convenient
Welcome Services Agency Time Respect  Communication Time Goals Sensitivity Help Location




ﬂ{; iﬂ hx

{r T H‘NTH I_sl(,;Pl”'

Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
HealthRIGHT 360 Outpatient Treatment
Program codes (RUs): 38200P

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
43.1%

There were surveys returned for 22 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.64 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for HealthRIGHT 360 Outpatient Treatment: 4.64
Other programs: 4.47.
Survey Compliance

HealthRIGHT 360  Other

Response Outpatient Treatment Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0 % 38% 3.7%
moaired 0 8 8
mpaire 0% 03% 03%
0 8 8
Language 0 % 03% 03%
0 10 10
Other 0% 04% 04%
. 0 16 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 06% 0.6%
22 2335 2357
Completed Survey 100 % 94.5% 94.6%
Total 22 2470 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A

0 0 0 7 15

1. | felt welcomed here 00 % 00 % 00% 31.8% 68.2%
. . 0 0 0 7 15

2. | like the services offered here 00% 00% 00% 318% 68.2%
3. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 0 6 16

member 0.0% 0.0% 00% 27.3% 72.7%
. . 0 0 0 10 12

4. Services were available when | needed them 00 % 00 % 00% 455% 545 %
] 0 0 0 5 17

5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 00% 227% 77.3%
. 0 0 0 7 15

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 00% 31.8% 68.2%
L . 0 0 0 7 15

7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 318% 682%
. o 0 0 1 5 16

8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 45% 227% T72.7%
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 2 7 13

religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 9.1% 318% 59.1%
. 0 0 2 8 12

10. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 00 % 00 % 91% 36.4% 545 %
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 1 6 15

distance, parking, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 45% 273% 682%

0.0 %

Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

bhbha bbb o4

Survey Questions

HealthRIGHT 360 Outpatient Treatment
Other programs
N 22 2332 22 2322 22 2335 22 2313 22 2322 222323 22 2308 222295 22 2278 222297 22 2287
| Mean 468 458  4.68 448 473 449 455 442 477 4.53 4.68 454  4.68 452  4.68 445 450 447 4.45 4.38 4.64 4.41
T T T T T T T T
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
HealthRIGHT 360 Representative Payee Program
Program codes (RUs): 88359

Overall Satisfaction?
92.6%

Survey Response Rate
300.0%

There were surveys returned for 36 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.40 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for HealthRIGHT 360 Representative Payee Program: 4.39
Other programs: 4.48.
Survey Compliance

HealthRIGHT 360

Representative Payee Other

Response Program Programs Total
9 84 93
Refused 25 % 34% 3.7%
Impaired 0 ° ’
p 0% 03% 03%
Language 0 ° ’
guag 0 % 03% 03%
0 10 10
Other 0% 04% 0.4%
o 0 16 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 07% 0.6%
27 2330 2357
Completed Survey 75 % 94.9% 94.6 %
Total 36 2456 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Question Average

Survey Questions

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. | felt welcomed here 0 0 2 8 17 0
0.0 % 0.0% 74% 296% 63.0% 0.0%
. . 0 1 2 9 15 0
2. | like the services offered here 00% 37% 74% 333% 556% 0.0%
3. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 5 8 14 0
member 0.0% 0.0% 185% 296% 51.8% 0.0%
. . 0 1 2 11 13 0
4. lable when | th
Services were available when | needed them 00 % 37 % 74% 407% 48.1% 0.0 %
. 0 0 3 9 15 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 111% 333% 556% 0.0%
. 0 0 2 11 14 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 74% 407% 518% 0.0%
L . 0 0 4 7 15 1
7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 00 % 148% 259% 556% 3.7%
. o 0 0 5 9 12 1
8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 185% 333% 444% 3.7%
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 4 9 14 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 148% 333% 51.8% 0.0%
. 0 0 2 11 14 0
10. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 00 % 00 % 74% 407% 518% 0.0 %
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 5 9 13 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0 % 185% 333% 481% 0.0%
Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
I do o Lo o b o o b & Lo
| | | I | | I |
HealthRIGHT 360 Representative Payee Program
Other programs
N 27 2327 27 2317 27 2330 27 2308 27 2317 27 2318 26 2304 26 2291 27 2273 27 2292 27 2282
I Mean 456 458 441 448 433 450 433 442 444 453 444 454 442 452 427 445 437 448 444 438 430 442
F;lt Like Recon:mend Cv)n\';nicm Tre;ted | 'nde:sm()d Enough (fl]!)se (llltlurnl l:nolugh Convenient
Welcome Services Agency Time Respect  Communication Time Goals Sensitivity Help Location
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
HealthRIGHT 360 Women's Hope
Program codes (RUs): 89102

Overall Satisfaction?
60.0%

Survey Response Rate
93.8%

There were surveys returned for 15 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 3.87 out of five,
Other programs: 4.49.

The average rating on all survey questions for HealthRIGHT 360 Women's Hope: 3.92
Other programs: 4.48.
Survey Compliance

HealthRIGHT 360 Other

Response Women's Hope Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0% 38% 3.7%
I ired 0 8 8
mpaire 0% 03% 03%
0 8 8
Language 0% 03% 03%
0 10 10
Other 0 % 04% 04%
o 0 16 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 06% 06%
15 2342 2357
Completed Survey 100 % 945% 94.6%
ot 15 2477 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree

0 0 2 5 8

1. | felt welcomed here 00% 00% 133% 333% 533%
. . 0 2 2 8 3

2. | like the services offered here 00% 13.3% 133% 533% 200%
3. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 2 1 6 6

member 0.0% 13.3% 6.7% 40.0% 40.0%
. . 1 2 6 1 5

4. Services were available when | needed them 6.7 % 13.3 % 400% 6.7% 33.3%
] 1 1 4 5 4

5. Staff treated me with respect 6.7 % 6.7 % 267% 333% 26.7%
. 0 2 2 4 6

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 143 % 143% 28.6% 42.9%
L . 1 1 2 6 5

7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 6.7 % 6.7 % 133% 400% 33.3%
8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 0 2 1 9 3

0.0% 13.3% 6.7% 60.0% 20.0%
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 2 1 6 4

religion, language, etc) 0.0% 14.3 % 71% 429% 28.6%
. 1 2 3 5 4

10. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 6.7 % 13.3 % 200% 333% 26.7%
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 1 7 7

distance, parking, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 6.7% 46.7% 46.7%

N/A

0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
1
7.1%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %

Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

HealthRIGHT 360 Women's Hope

Other programs

Survey Questions

N 15 2339 15 2329 15 2342 15 2320 15 2329 14 2331 15 2315 15 2302 13 2287 15 2304 15 2294
| Mean 440 4.59 3.80 4.48 4.07 4.50 347 442 3.67 4.54 4.00 4.54 3.87 452 3.87 4.46 392 4.48 3.60 4.39 4.40 4.41
T T T T T T T T T
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
HealthRIGHT 360 Women's Residential
Program codes (RUs): 3805TG-RES 3805WR-RSD 3805WS-CSL

Overall Satisfaction?
82.4%

Survey Response Rate
94.4%

There were surveys returned for 51 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.19 out of five,
Other programs: 4.49.

The average rating on all survey questions for HealthRIGHT 360 Women's Residential: 4.20
Other programs: 4.48.
Survey Compliance

HealthRIGHT 360  Other

Response Women's Residential Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0% 3.8% 3.7%
ired 0 8 8
Impaire 0% 03% 0.3%
0 8 8
Language 0% 03% 03%
0 10 10
Other 0% 04% 04%
o 0 16 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 0.7% 0.6%
51 2306 2357
Completed Survey 100 % 94.5% 94.6%
Total 51 2441 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly ..

Disagree Disagree Neutral
1 0 6

1. | felt welcomed here 20 % 00 % 11.8 %
. . 1 0 10

2. | like the services offered here 20% 00% 20.0 %
3. I would recommend this agency to a friend or family 1 0 9

member 2.0% 0.0% 17.6 %
. . 0 0 9

4. Services were available when | needed them 00 % 00 % 17.6 %
] 1 0 11

5. Staff treated me with respect 20 % 00 % 22 4%
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood v v >

et Y 00% 00% 176%
L . 0 0 8

7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 00 % 16.0 %
8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 0 2 8

0.0% 3.9% 15.7 %
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 11

religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 21.6 %
. 1 2 13

10. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 20 % 41 % 265 %
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 1 1 8

distance, parking, etc) 2.0% 20% 15.7 %

Agree

18
35.3%
21
42.0 %
18
35.3%
22
43.1 %
15
30.6 %
19
37.2%
16
32.0%
20
39.2 %
15
29.4 %
18
36.7 %
13
25.5%

Strongly
Agree
26
51.0 %
18
36.0 %
23
45.1%
20
39.2 %
22
44.9 %
23
45.1 %
25
50.0 %
20
39.2 %
24
47.1 %
15
30.6 %
28
54.9 %

N/A

0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
1
20%
1
2.0%
1
20%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %

Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

Survey Questions

' . .
HealthRIGHT 360 Women's Residential
Other programs
N 51 2303 50 2294 51 2306 51 2284 49 2295 51 2294 49 2281 50 2267 50 2250 49 2270 51 2258
| Mean 433 459 410 4.49 4.22 4.50 4.22 442 4.16 4.54 4.27 454 4.35 4.52 4.16 4.46 4.26 4.48 390 4.39 4.29 4.42
T T T T T T
Felt Like Recommend  Convenient Treated Understood Enough Chose Cultural Enough Convenient
Welcome Services Agency Time Respect  Communication Time Goals Sensitivity Help Location




,_,,:__d O

{r [ 1rg~__| T_H WORK

Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
Homeless Prenatal Program
Program codes (RUs): 88049 99049

Overall Satisfaction?
96.0%

Survey Response Rate
186.2%

There were surveys returned for 54 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.79 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for Homeless Prenatal Program: 4.78
Other programs: 4.47.
Survey Compliance

Homeless Prenatal Other

Response Program Programs Total
3 90 93
Refused 5.6 % 37% 37%
Impaired ; 0 >
p 0% 03% 03%
Language ; 0 >
guag 0 % 03% 03%
1 9 10
Other 1.9 % 04% 04%
o 0 16 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 07% 0.6%
50 2307 2357
Completed Survey 92,6 % 94.6 % 94.6 %
ot 54 2438 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Svongly
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Disagree

N/A

1.1 felt welcomed here

2. Tlike the services offered here

3.1would recommend this agency to a
friend or family member

4. Services were available when I needed
them

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way I
understood

7. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

8. Ichose the treatment goals with my
provider's help

9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

10. I'was able to get all the
help/services that I needed

11. The location was convenient (public
transportation, distance, parking, etc)
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Question Average

Satisfaction Survey

Strongly . Strongly

Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. | felt welcomed here 0 0 t 6 43 0

0.0% 0.0% 20% 120% 86.0% 0.0%
. . 0 0 2 4 43 0

2. | like the services offered here 00% 00% 41% 82% 87.8% 0.0%
3. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 1 0 1 3 45 0

member 2.0% 0.0% 2.0% 6.0% 90.0% 0.0%
. . 0 0 2 5 41 2

4. Services were available when | needed them 00 % 00 % 40% 100% 82.0% 4.0%
] 0 0 1 5 40 1

5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 21% 106% 851% 2.1%
. 0 0 1 4 42 1

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 210 83% 875% 2.1%
L . 0 0 2 5 38 2

7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 00 % 43% 106% 80.8% 4.3%
. o 0 1 3 4 36 2

8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 20 % 6.5 % 87% 783% 4.3%
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 2 7 36 2

religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 43% 149% 766% 43%
. 0 1 3 6 36 2

10. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 00 % 21 % 62% 125% 75.0% 4.2%
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 1 3 8 36 0

distance, parking, etc) 0.0% 21 % 6.2% 16.7% 75.0% 0.0%

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

>0 0 0 0 0 0 4 o 4
® !
® ® ® ® ® |® ® I(D 1 ®
Homeless Prenatal Program
Other programs
N 50 2304 49 2295 50 2307 48 2287 46 2298 47 2298 45 2285 44 2273 45 2255 46 2273 48 2201
| Mean 484 458 484 447 482 449 481 441 4.85 4.53 4.87 4.53 4.80 451 470 445 476 447 4.67 4.37 4.65 4.41
T T T T T T

Felt Like Recommend  Convenient Treated Understood Enough Chose Cultural Enough Convenient
Welcome Services Agency Time Respect  Communication Time Goals Sensitivity Help Location

Survey Questions
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
Hz SA Outpatient Treatment Services
Program codes (RUs): 38241

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
88.7%

There were surveys returned for 47 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.76 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for Hz SA Outpatient Treatment Services: 4.76
Other programs: 4.47.
Survey Compliance

Hz SA Outpatient  Other

Response Treatment Services Programs Total
2 91 93
Refused 43% 37% 37%
Impaired 0 ° °
p 0% 03% 0.3%
Language 0 ° >
guag 0 % 03% 0.3%
0 10 10
Other 0% 04% 04%
o 0 16 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 07% 06%
45 2312 2357
Completed Survey 95.7 % 94.6 % 94.6 %
Total 47 2445 2492
100 % 100% 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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them
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7. Staff gave me enough time in my
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8. I chose the treatment goals with my
providet's help
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background (race, religion, language,
etc)
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Question Average

Satisfaction Survey

Strongly ..
Disagree Disagree Neutral
0 0 0
1. | felt welcomed here 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 %
2. | like the services offered here 0.8% O.(())% O.(())%
3. I would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 0
member 0.0% 0.0% 0.0 %
4. Services were available when | needed them 0.8% 0.(())% 0-8%
] 0 0 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 %
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood v v 1
>ansp Y 00% 00% 22%
7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0 0 1
Rk 9 y 00% 00% 21%
8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
10. | was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.8% 0.8% 0.8%
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0% 0.0 % 0.0 %

Agree Agree
8 39
170% 83.0%
11 36
234% 76.6%
8 39
170% 83.0%
12 35
255% 745%
12 35
255% 745%
12 33
261% 71.7%
12 34
255% 72.3%
12 34
255% 72.3%
11 36
234% 76.6%
9 38
19.1% 80.8%
10 36
21.3% 76.6%

Strongly N/A

0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
1
2.1%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
1
2.1%

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

© o 9 o o

e

i L L
© o o © O O g o
Hz SA Outpatient Treatment Services
Other programs
N 47 2307 47 2297 47 2310 47 2288 47 2297 46 2299 47 2283 46 2271 47 2253 47 12272 46 2263
| Mean 483 458 477 447 483 449 474 441 4.74 4.53 470 454 470 452 474 445  AT7 447 4.81 4.37 4.78 4.41
T T T T T
Felt Like Recommend  Convenient Treated Understood Enough Chose Cultural Enough Convenient
Welcome Services Agency Time Respect  Communication Time Goals Sensitivity Help Location

Survey Questions
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
LC Casa Aviva
Program codes (RUs): 38932

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
100.0%

There were surveys returned for 4 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.70 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for LC Casa Aviva: 4.73
Other programs: 4.48.

Survey Compliance

. Other
Response LC Casa Aviva Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0% 37% 37%
Impaired ; 0 >
p 0% 03% 03%
Language ; 0 >
guag 0 % 03% 03%
0 10 10
Other 0% 04% 04%
o 0 16 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 06% 06%
4 2353 2357
Completed Survey 100 % 94.6 % 94.6 %
4 2488 2492

Total 100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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them
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7. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

8. I chose the treatment goals with my
providet's help

9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

10. I'was able to get all the
help/services that I needed

11. The location was convenient (public
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Question Average

Satisfaction Survey

1. I felt welcomed here

2. | like the services offered here

3. I would recommend this agency to a friend or family
member

4. Services were available when | needed them

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood

7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions

8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help

9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race,
religion, language, etc)

10. | was able to get all the help/services that | needed

11. The location was convenient (public transportation,
distance, parking, etc)

0
0.0 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0

;ggg?;g Disagree Neutral
0 0
0.0% 0.0%
0 0
0.0% 0.0%
0 0
0.0 % 0.0%
0 0
0.0% 0.0%
0 0
0.0% 0.0%
0 0
0.0% 0.0%
0 0
0.0 % 0.0%
0 0
0.0% 0.0%
0 0
0.0 % 0.0%
0 0
0.0% 0.0 %
0 0
0.0% 0.0%

0.0 %

Strongly N/A

Agree Agree
1 3 0
250% 75.0% 0.0%
3 1 0
75.0% 25.0% 0.0%
0 4 0
0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
2 2 0
50.0% 50.0% 0.0%
0 4 0
00% 100.0% 0.0%
0 4 0
0.0% 100.0% 0.0 %
3 1 0
750% 25.0% 0.0%
1 3 0
250% 75.0% 0.0%
1 3 0
250% 75.0% 0.0%
1 3 0
250% 75.0% 0.0%
0 4 0
00% 100.0% 0.0%

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

Survey Questions

LC Casa Aviva
Other programs
N 4 2350 4 2340 4 2353 4 2331 4 2340 4 2341 4 2326 4 2313 4 2296 4 2315 4 2305
| Mean 475 458 4.25 448 5.00 4.49 4.50 4.42 5.00 4.53 5.00 4.54 4.25 4.52 4.75 4.45 4.75 4.47 4.75 4.38 5.00 4.41
T T T T T T
Felt Like Recommend  Convenient Treated Understood Enough Chose Cultural Enough Convenient
Welcome Services Agency Time Respect  Communication Time Goals Sensitivity Help Location
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
LC Casa Ollin
Program codes (RUs): 3847HV-RES 97037

Overall Satisfaction?
83.3%

Survey Response Rate
109.1%

There were surveys returned for 12 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.43 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for LC Casa Ollin: 4.38
Other programs: 4.48.

Survey Compliance

. Other
Response LC Casa Ollin Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0% 3.8% 37%
Impaired ° 8 >
p 0% 03% 03%
Language ° 0 >
guag 0 % 03% 03%
0 10 10
Other 0% 04% 04%
o 0 16 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 06% 06%
12 2345 2357
Completed Survey 100 % 94.6 % 94.6 %
12 2480 2492

Total 100%  100% 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Question Average

Survey Questions

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
0 1 1 1 9 0
1. | felt welcomed here 00% 83% 83% 83% 750% 0.0%
. . 0 1 1 2 8 0
2. | like the services offered here 00% 8.3% 83% 167% 66.7% 0.0%
3. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 1 4 7 0
member 0.0% 0.0% 83% 333% 583% 0.0%
. . 0 0 2 3 7 0
4, lable when | th
Services were available when | needed them 00 % 00 % 167% 250% 583% 0.0%
] 0 0 1 4 7 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 83% 333% 583% 0.0 %
. 1 0 0 4 7 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 8.3 % 00 % 00% 333% 583% 0.0%
L . 0 0 0 4 8 0
7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 00 % 00% 333% 66.7% 0.0%
. o 0 0 0 4 7 1
8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 00% 333% 583% 83%
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 1 1 0 2 7 0
religion, language, etc) 9.1% 9.1% 00% 182% 63.6% 0.0%
. 0 2 1 1 8 0
10. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 00 % 16.7 % 8.3 % 83% 667% 0.0%
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 3 0] 4 4 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0% 27.3% 00% 364% 364% 0.0%
Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
JJ@ J;@ JED © 1° o |0 ®
O (®
| | | | | o @
@)
LC Casa Ollin
Other programs
N 12 2342 12 2332 12 2345 12 2323 12 2332 12 2333 12 2318 11 2306 11 2289 12 2307 11 2298
I Mean 450 458 442 448 450 449 442 442 450 453 433 454 467 452 464 445 418 448 425 438 3.82 442
F;lt Like Recon:mend Convenient Tre;ted | 'nde:sm()d Enough Chose (llltlurnl Enough Convenient
Welcome Services Agency Time Respect  Communication Time Goals Sensitivity Help Location
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
LC Casa Quetzal
Program codes (RUs): 38472

Overall Satisfaction?
80.0%

Survey Response Rate
100.0%

There were surveys returned for 5 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.08 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for LC Casa Quetzal: 4.15
Other programs: 4.48.

Survey Compliance

Other
Response LC Casa Quetzal Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0% 37% 3.7%
Impaired ; 0 >
p 0 % 03% 03%
Language ; 0 >
guag 0% 03% 03%
0 10 10
Other 0 % 04% 04%
o 0 16 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 06% 06%
5 2352 2357
Completed Survey 100 % 94.6 % 94.6 %
Total ° v 1on
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Question Average

Strongly . Strongly

Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. | felt welcomed here 0 0 L 0 4 0

0.0% 0.0% 200% 00% 80.0% 0.0%
. . 0 1 0 2 2 0

2. | like the services offered here 00% 200 % 00% 400% 40.0% 0.0 %
3. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 1 0 0 2 2 0

member 20.0 % 0.0% 00% 400% 40.0% 0.0%
. . 1 0 0 2 2 0

4. Services were available when | needed them 200 % 00 % 00% 40.0% 40.0% 0.0 %
] 0 0 0 2 2 0

5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 00% 50.0% 50.0% 0.0 %
. 1 0 0 2 2 0

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 20.0 % 00 % 00% 40.0% 40.0% 0.0%
L . 0 0 0 3 2 0

7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 00 % 00% 600% 40.0% 0.0%
. o 0 0 1 1 & 0

8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 200% 20.0% 60.0% 00%
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 1 0 0 1 3 0

religion, language, etc) 20.0% 0.0% 00% 200% 60.0% 0.0%
. 1 0 0 1 3 0

10. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 20.0 % 00 % 00% 20.0% 60.0% 0.0%
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0] 1 4 0

distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 200% 80.0% 0.0%

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
@ ® o
® ® ® o O 62 ® ® ®

5 2349 5 2339

N 5 5 2352 5 2330 4
| Mean 460 458 400 448 380 450 380 442 450 453 380 454 440 452 440 445

LC Casd Quetzal

Other programs

2340 5 2340 5 2325 5 2312

5 2295
4.00 4.48

5 2314 5 2304
4.00 4.38 4.80 4.41
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
MC Family Day Treatment
Program codes (RUs): 38718

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
122.2%

There were surveys returned for 22 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.80 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for MC Family Day Treatment: 4.79
Other programs: 4.47.
Survey Compliance

MC Family Day Other

Response Treatment  Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0% 38% 3.7%
ired 0 8 8
Impaire 0% 03% 0.3%
0 8 8
Language 0% 03% 03%
0 10 10
Other 0% 04% 04%
- 0 16 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 06% 06%
22 2335 2357
Completed Survey 100 % 94.5% 94.6%
Total 22 2470 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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3.1would recommend this agency to a
friend or family member

4. Services were available when I needed
them

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way I
understood

7. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

8. I chose the treatment goals with my
providet's help

9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

10. I'was able to get all the
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Question Average

Satisfaction Survey

Strongly ..
Disagree Disagree Neutral
0 0 0
1. | felt welcomed here 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 %
2. | like the services offered here 0.8% O.(())% O.(())%
3. I would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 0
member 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 %
4. Services were available when | needed them 0.8% 0.(())% 0-8%
] 0 0 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 %
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood v v g
il Y 00% 00% 00%
7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0 0 0
i 9 y 00% 00%  00%
8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
10. | was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.8% 0.8% 0.8%
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0% 0.0 % 0.0 %

Strongl
Agree Agrgey
5 17
227% 77.3%
5 17
227% 773%
5 17
227% 77.3%
5 17
227% 77.3%
2 20
9.1% 90.9%
3 19
13.6% 86.4%
4 18
182% 81.8%
6 16
27.3% 72.7%
5 17
227% 77.3%
5 16
23.8% 76.2%
7 14
333% 66.7%

N/A

0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

A

© ' ' ®© 0 @ | ! !
MC Family Day Treatment
Other programs

N 22 2332 22 2322 22 2335 22 2313 22 2322 222323 22 2308 22 2295 22 2278 21 2298 21 2288
| Mean 477 458 477 448 477 449 477 441 491 453 4.86 4.54  4.82 452 473 445 477 447 4.76 4.38 4.67 4.41
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
MC Outpatient
Program codes (RUs): 38561

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
73.1%

There were surveys returned for 19 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.82 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for MC Outpatient: 4.80
Other programs: 4.47.

Survey Compliance

. Other
Response MC Outpatient Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0% 3.8% 37%
Impaired ; 8 >
p 0% 03% 0.3%
Language ; 0 >
guag 0 % 03% 03%
0 10 10
Other 0% 04% 04%
o 0 16 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 06% 06%
19 2338 2357
Completed Survey 100 % 94.5% 94.6 %
19 2473 2492

Total 100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Question Average

Satisfaction Survey

Strongly ..
Disagree Disagree Neutral
0 0 0
1. | felt welcomed here 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 %
2. | like the services offered here 0.8% O.(())% O.(())%
3. I would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 1
member 0.0 % 0.0 % 53%
4. Services were available when | needed them 0.8% 0.(())% 0-8%
] 0 0 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 %
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood v v g
il Y 00% 00% 00%
7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0 0 0
i 9 y 00% 00%  00%
8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 0 0 0
0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
10. | was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.8% 0.8% 0.8%
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 2
distance, parking, etc) 0.0% 0.0 % 10.5%

Strongl
Agree Agrgey N/A
2 17 0
105% 89.5% 0.0%
2 17 0
105% 895% 0.0%
4 14 0
211% 73.7% 0.0%
4 13 1
222% 722% 5.6%
0 18 0
0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
3 14 0
176% 823% 0.0%
4 15 0
21.1% 79.0% 0.0%
4 14 0
222% 778% 0.0%
3 15 0
16.7% 833% 0.0%
2 16 0
11.1% 889% 0.0%
4 13 0
21.1% 684% 0.0%

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

MC Outpatient
Other programs
N 19 2335 19 2325 19 2338 17 2318 18 2326 17 2328 19 2311 18 2299 18 2282 18 2301 19 2290
| Mean 489 4.58 4.89 4.47 4.68 4.49 4.76 4.41 5.00 4.53 4.82 454 4.79 4.52 4.78 4.45 4.83 4.47 4.89 4.38 4.58 4.41
T T T T T T
Felt Like Recommend  Convenient Treated Understood Enough Chose Cultural Enough Convenient
Welcome Services Agency Time Respect  Communication Time Goals Sensitivity Help Location

Survey Questions
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
MSJ Epiphany House Broderick
Program codes (RUs): 38812

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
Not available, no Avatar billing

There were surveys returned for 5 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.32 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for MSJ Epiphany House Broderick: 4.33
Other programs: 4.48.
Survey Compliance

MSJ Epiphany House Other

Response Broderick Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0% 3.7% 3.7%
ired 0 8 8
Impaire 0% 03% 03%
0 8 8
Language 0% 03% 0.3%
0 10 10
Other 0% 04% 04%
Missing w/o Reason O(()%) 0 %36% 0 %;6%
5 2352 2357
Completed Survey 100 % 94.6 % 94.6 %
ot 5 2487 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Question Average

Strongly . Strongly

Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. | felt welcomed here 0 0 0 2 3 0

0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0% 400% 600% O0.0%
. . 0 0 0 3 2 0

2. | like the services offered here 00% 00% 00% 600% 400% 0.0%
3. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 1 0 1 3 0

member 0.0% 20.0 % 00% 200% 600% O0.0%
. . 0 0 0 4 1 0

4. Services were available when | needed them 00 % 00 % 00% 80.0% 20.0% 0.0 %
. 0 0 0 4 1 0

5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 00% 80.0% 20.0% 0.0%
. 0 0 0 3 2 0

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 00% 60.0% 40.0% 0.0%
. . 0 0 0 2 3 0

7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 00 % 00% 400% 600% 0.0%
. - 0 0 0 2 & 0

8. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 00% 40.0% 60.0% 0.0 %
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 2 1 2 0

religion, language, etc) 0.0 % 0.0 % 400% 20.0% 40.0% 0.0%
. 0 0 1 3 1 0

10. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 00 % 00 % 200% 60.0% 20.0% 0.0 %
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0 2 2 1

distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0% 0.0% 400% 40.0% 20.0%

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
o |o

<§D®®®<>®“®

MS]J Epiphany House Broderick

Other programs

N 5 2349 5 2339 5 2352 5 2330 5 2339 5 2340 5 2325 5 2312 5 2295 5 2314 4 2305

| Mean 4,60 4.58 4.40 448 4.20 4.49 4.20 4.42 4.20 4.53 4.40 454 4.60 4.52 4.60 4.45 4.00 4.48 4.00 4.38 4.50 4.41
T T T T T T T T T
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
MSJ Epiphany Residential Masonic
Program codes (RUs): 38432

Overall Satisfaction?
50.0%

Survey Response Rate
Not available, no Avatar billing

There were surveys returned for 6 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 3.53 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for MSJ Epiphany Residential Masonic: 3.64
Other programs: 4.48.
Survey Compliance

MSJ Epiphany Other

Response Residential Masonic Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0 % 37% 37%
Impaired ; ° >
p 0% 03% 0.3%
Language ; ° >
guag 0 % 03% 0.3%
1 9 10
Other 16.7 % 04% 0.4%
o 0 e 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 06% 0.6%
5 2352 2357
Completed Survey 83.39% 94.6 % 94.6 %
Total 6 2486 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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etc)
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Satisfaction Survey

Question Average

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. | felt welcomed here 0 1 0 2 3 0
0.0 % 16.7 % 00% 333% 500% 0.0%
. . 0 0 2 4 0 0
2. | like the services offered here 00% 00% 333% 667% 00% 0.0%
3. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 2 2 2 0
member 0.0% 0.0% 333% 333% 333% 0.0%
4. Services were available when | needed them & . . 2 . 0
16.7 % 16.7 % 16.7% 333% 16.7% 0.0%
. 0 2 0 2 2 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 33.3 % 00% 333% 333% 0.0 %
. 0 1 1 3 1 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 16.7 % 167% 500% 16.7% 0.0%
L . 1 1 2 0 2 0
7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 16.7 % 16.7 % 333% 00% 333% 0.0%
. o 1 0 0 & 2 0
8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 16.7 % 00 % 00% 50.0% 333% 0.0 %
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 2 2 1 1 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0 % 333% 333% 167% 16.7% 0.0%
. 1 1 2 2 0 0
10. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 16.7 % 16.7 % 333% 333% 00% 00%
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0] 2 4 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0 % 00% 333% 66.7% 0.0%
Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
®
® ® ® ® ® ® ® ® ® @
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O @ @
O
MS] Epiphany Residential Masonic
Other programs
N 6 2348 6 2338 6 2351 6 2329 6 2338 6 2339 6 2324 6 2311 6 2294 6 2313 6 2303
I Mean 417 459 367 448 400 450 317 442 367 453 367 454 317 452 383 445 317 448 283 438 467 441
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
OBIC-MH
Program codes (RUs): 38CX2F

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
Not available, no Avatar billing

There were surveys returned for 14 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.69 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for OBIC-MH: 4.68
Other programs: 4.47.

Survey Compliance

Other
Response OBIC-MH Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0 % 38% 3.7%
Impaired 0 ° °
p 0% 03% 03%
Language 0 ° 0
guag 0 % 03% 03%
0 10 10
Other 0% 04% 04%
o 0 16 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 06% 06%
14 2343 2357
Completed Survey 100% 94.6% 94.6%
14 2478 2492

Total 100%  100% 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Question Average

Satisfaction Survey
Strongly

Strongly N/A

Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree
1. | felt welcomed here 0 0 0 4 10 0
0.0% 0.0% 00% 286% 71.4% 0.0%
. . 0 0 0 4 10 0
2. | like the services offered here 00% 00% 00% 286% 71.4% 0.0%
3. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 0 3 11 0
member 0.0% 0.0% 00% 214% 78.6% 0.0%
. . 0 0 0 4 9 0
4, lable when | th
Services were available when | needed them 00 % 00 % 00% 30.8% 69.2% 0.0 %
) 0 0 0 3 11 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 00% 214% 78.6% 0.0 %
. 0 0 0 3 11 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 00% 214% 78.6% 0.0%
Lo . 0 0 0 4 10 0
7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 00 % 00% 286% 71.4% 0.0%
. o 0 0 0 5 9 0
8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 00% 357% 643% 0.0 %
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 1 5 6 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 83% 417% 500% 0.0%
. 0 0 0 4 9 0
10. 1 | Il the hel hat I
0. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 00 % 00 % 00% 30.8% 69.2% 0.0%
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0] 5 7 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0% 00% 417% 583% 0.0%
Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
JD@ o I 43 I 1o J@ 43
I l® ® | ® O] l® [® | | ® Ic
OBIC-MH
Other programs
14 2340 14 2330 14 2343 13 2322 14 2330 14 2331 14 2316 14 2303 12 2288 13 2306 12 2297
I Mean 471 458 471 448 479 449 469 441 479 453 479 454 471 452 464 445 442 447 469 438 458 4.41
Felt Like Rcc«m;mmd Convenient Trc;xcd L ndcll\o()d Enough (fl]!)sc (ll]lluml l:nolugh Convenient
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
SF FIRST
Program codes (RUs): 38719A

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
29.4%

There were surveys returned for 10 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.56 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for SF FIRST: 4.55
Other programs: 4.48.

Survey Compliance

Other
Response SFFIRST programs Total
5 88 93
Refused 50 % 35% 3.7%
Impaired ° ° >
p 0% 03% 03%
Language ° ° >
guag 0% 03% 03%
0 10 10
Other 0% 04% 04%
o 0 16 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 06% 0.6%
5 2352 2357

Completed Survey 50 % 948% 946 %

10 2482 2492

Total 100%  100% 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Question Average

Survey Questions

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. | felt welcomed here 0 0 0 2 3 0
0.0% 0.0% 00% 400% 60.0% 0.0%
. . 0 0 0 2 3 0
2. | like the services offered here 00% 00% 00% 400% 60.0% 0.0%
3. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 1 1 3 0
member 0.0% 0.0% 200% 20.0% 60.0% 0.0%
. . 0 0 0 2 3 0
4, lable when | th
Services were available when | needed them 00 % 00 % 00% 40.0% 60.0% 0.0%
) 0 0 0 2 3 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 00% 40.0% 60.0% 0.0%
. 0 0 0 2 3 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 00% 40.0% 60.0% 0.0%
Lo . 0 0 0 2 3 0
7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 00 % 00% 400% 60.0% 0.0%
. o 0 0 0 2 3 0
8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 00% 40.0% 60.0% 0.0 %
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 0 2 3 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 00% 400% 60.0% 0.0%
. 0 0 0 3 2 0
10. 1 | Il the hel hat |
0. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 00 % 00 % 00% 60.0% 40.0% 0.0%
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0] 3 2 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0% 00% 600% 400% 0.0%
Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
SF FIRST
Other programs
N 5 239 5 2339 5 2352 5 2330 5 2339 5 2340 5 2325 5 2312 5 2295 5 2314 5 2304
I Mean 460 458 460 448 440 449 460 442 460 453 460 454 460 452 460 445 460 447 440 438 440 4.41
F;lt Like Recon:mend Cv)n\';nicm Tre;ted | 'nde:sm()d I lnolugl\ Chose (llltlurnl l:nolugh Convenient
Welcome Services Agency Time Respect  Communication Time Goals Sensitivity Help Location
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
South of Market MHS
Program codes (RUs): 38719

Overall Satisfaction?
96.4%

Survey Response Rate
49.1%

There were surveys returned for 104 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.58 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for South of Market MHS: 4.57
Other programs: 4.47.

Survey Compliance

Other
Response South of Market MHS Programs Total
20 73 93
Refused 19.2 % 31% 3.7%
Impaired ! ! >
p 1% 03% 03%
Language ; ! >
guag 1 % 03% 03%
0 10 10
Other 0 % 04% 04%
o 0 16 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 0.7% 0.6%
82 2275 2357
Completed Survey 78.8 % 95.3% 94.6 %
Total 104 2388 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Question Average

Satisfaction Survey

2
2.4 %
2
2.4 %
2
2.4 %
3
3.6 %
1
1.2%
2
2.4 %
3
3.6 %
1
1.2%
2
2.4 %
4
4.8 %
8

;gggrgelg Disagree Neutral

0 0
1. | felt welcomed here 00 % 00 %

2. | like the services offered here v 1
0.0 % 12%

3. I would recommend this agency to a friend or family 1 0
member 1.2% 0.0%

. . 0 1
4. Services were available when | needed them 00 % 12%

5. Staff treated me with respect 0 0
0.0 % 0.0%

6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood v v
0.0 % 0.0%

7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0 0
0.0% 0.0%

8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 0 2
0.0 % 24 %

9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0 %
10. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 1.21% 2.5%

11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 2
distance, parking, etc) 0.0% 2.4 %

9.5 %

Strongl
Agree Agrgey
21 61
250% 72.6%
30 50
36.1% 60.2%
23 57
27.7% 68.7%
34 45
405% 53.6%
25 58
29.8% 69.0%
24 58
28.6 % 69.0%
30 51
357% 60.7%
36 44
434% 53.0%
28 53
337% 63.9%
28 49
33.3% 58.3%
26 48
309% 57.1%

N/A

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

1.2%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0 %

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

South of Market MHS
Other programs
N 84 2270 83 2201 83 2274 83 2252 84 2260 84 2201 84 2246 83 2234 83 2217 84 2235 84 2225
| Mean 470 4.58 4.55 448 4.63 4.49 4.48 4.41 4.68 4.53 4.67 4.53 4.57 4.52 4.47 445 4.61 4.47 4.45 4.38 443 441
T T T T T T T
Felt Like Recommend  Convenient Treated Understood Enough Chose Cultural Enough Convenient
Welcome Services Agency Time Respect  Communication Time Goals Sensitivity Help Location

Survey Questions
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
Stonewall Project HIV Set-Aside
Program codes (RUs): 89051

Overall Satisfaction?
97.7%

Survey Response Rate
57.1%

There were surveys returned for 44 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.68 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for Stonewall Project HIV Set-Aside: 4.68
Other programs: 4.47.

Survey Compliance

Stonewall Project Other

Response HIV Set-Aside Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0% 38% 3.7%
imoaired 0 8 8
mpaire 0% 03% 03%
0 8 8
Language 0% 03% 03%
0 10 10
Other 0 % 04% 04%
- 0 16 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 07% 06%
44 2313 2357
Completed Survey 100 % 945% 94.6 %
Total 44 2448 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.



Satisfaction Survey

Svongly
. ongly Disagree Neural
Disagree

N/A

1.1 felt welcomed here

2. Tlike the services offered here

3.Iwould recommend this agency to a
friend or family member

4. Services were available when I needed
them

5. Staff treated me with respect

6. Staff spoke to me in a way I
understood

7. Staff gave me enough time in my
treatment sessions

8. Ichose the treatment goals with my
provider's help

9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural
background (race, religion, language,
etc)

10. I'was able to get all the
help/services that I needed

11. The location was convenient (public
transportation, distance, parking, etc)

I

<
=
—
IS
3

=

20% 40% 60% 80% Y



Question Average

Satisfaction Survey

Strongly .
Disagree Disagree Neutral
0 0 1
1. I felt welcomed here 0.0 % 0.0 % 24 %
2. | like the services offered here 0.8% O.(())% O.(())%
3. I would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 1
member 0.0% 0.0% 2.3%
4. Services were available when | needed them 2;% 0.(())% 9_3?%
. 0 0 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 %
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood v v L
S d 00% 00% 00%
7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0 0 1
-oeig g y 00% 00% 23%
8. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's hel 0 1 2
' g v P 00%  24%  49%
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
. 0 2 3
10. 1 | Il the hel hat I
0. | was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.0 % 4.6 % 7.0 %
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 1 2
distance, parking, etc) 0.0% 2.4 % 4.9 %

Agree

6
14.6 %
13
30.2 %
9
20.9%
11
25.6 %
8
18.6 %
9
20.9 %
9
20.9 %
9
21.9%
10
23.8%
10
23.3%
8
19.5%

Strongly
Agree
34
82.9 %
30
69.8 %
33
76.7 %
27
62.8 %
35
81.4 %
34
79.1%
33
76.7 %
29
70.7 %
26
61.9 %
28
65.1 %
30
73.2%

N/A

0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %
6
143 %
0
0.0%
0
0.0 %

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

Q O
®

6 O - 5L
T
@@JIb@@@u@ ®¢®'®
4
3
2
Stonewall Project HIV Set-Aside
Other programs
N 41 2313 43 2301 43 2314 43 2292 43 2301 43 2302 43 2287 41 2276 36 22064 43 2276 41 2268
Mean  4.80 4.58 470 447 474 449 447 442 4.81 4.53 4.79 453 474 452 461 445 472 447 449 4.38 4.63 4.41
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
UCSF-Citywide STOP Sober CM
Program codes (RUs): 3832SM-ANS

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
166.7%

There were surveys returned for 5 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.55 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for UCSF-Citywide STOP Sober CM: 4.57
Other programs: 4.48.
Survey Compliance

UCSF-Citywide STOP  Other

Response Sober CM Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0% 37% 3.7%
ired 0 8 8
Impaire 0% 03% 03%
0 8 8
Language 0 % 03% 0.3%
0 10 10
Other 0% 04% 04%
Missing w/o Reason 0%/0 0 %36% 0 %;6%
5 2352 2357
Completed Survey 100 % 94.6 % 94.6 %
Total 5 2487 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.



Satisfaction Survey

Srongly b
Disagree agree

N/A

1.1 felt welcomed here

2. Tlike the services offered here
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11. The location was convenient (public
transportation, distance, parking, etc)
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Satisfaction Survey

Question Average

Strongly . Strongly
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree Agree N/A
1. | felt welcomed here 0 0 0 2 3 0
0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0% 400% 600% O0.0%
. . 0 0 0 1 4 0
2. | like the services offered here 00% 00% 00% 200% 80.0% 0.0%
3. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 0 2 3 0
member 0.0% 0.0 % 00% 400% 600% 0.0%
. . 0 0 0 2 3 0
4. lable when | h
Services were available when | needed them 00 % 00 % 00% 40.0% 60.0% 0.0%
. 0 0 1 1 3 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 00 % 00 % 200% 20.0% 60.0% 0.0 %
. 0 0 0 3 2 0
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 00 % 00 % 00% 60.0% 40.0% 0.0%
L . 0 0 0 1 3 1
7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0.0 % 00 % 00% 200% 60.0% 20.0%
. o 0 0 1 2 2 0
8. | chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 00 % 00 % 200% 40.0% 40.0% 0.0 %
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 0 0 2 3 0
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 0.0% 00% 400% 600% 0.0%
. 0 0 0 2 3 0
10. 1 | Il the hel hat |
0. | was able to get all the help/services that | needed 00 % 00 % 00% 40.0% 60.0% 0.0%
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 0 0 1 4 0
distance, parking, etc) 0.0 % 0.0% 00% 200% 800% O0.0%
Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals
®
|® o ¢ o |° |Jo o |@
O
UCSF-Citywide STOP Sober CM
Other programs
N 5 239 5 2339 5 2352 5 2330 5 2339 5 2340 4 2326 5 2312 5 2295 5 2314 5 2304
I Mean 460 458 480 448 460 449 460 442 440 453 440 454 475 452 420 445 460 447 460 438 480 441
F;lt Like Recon:mend Cv)n\';nicm Tre;ted | 'nde:sm()d I lnolugl\ (fl]!)se (llltlurnl Enough Convenient
Welcome Services Agency Time Respect  Communication Time Goals Sensitivity Help Location

Survey Questions
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
UCSF Citywide STOP
Program codes (RUs): 38321

Overall Satisfaction?
100.0%

Survey Response Rate
171.4%

There were surveys returned for 12 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.40 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for UCSF Citywide STOP: 4.40
Other programs: 4.48.

Survey Compliance

L Other
Response UCSF Citywide STOP Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0% 3.8% 3.7%
Impaired ; > ;
p 0% 03% 03%
Language ; > >
guag 0 % 03% 03%
0 10 10
Other 0% 04% 04%
o 0 16 16
Missing w/o Reason 0% 06% 0.6%
12 2345 2357
Completed Survey 100 % 94.6 % 94.6 %
Total 12 2480 2492
100 % 100% 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly ..
Disagree Disagree Neutral
0 0 0
1. | felt welcomed here 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 %
2. | like the services offered here 0.8% O.(())% O.(())%
3. I would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 0 0
member 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 %
4. Services were available when | needed them 0.8% 0.(())% 0.(?%
] 0 0 0
5. Staff treated me with respect 0.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 %
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood v v g
il Y 00% 00% 00%
7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 0 0 0
i 9 y 00% 00%  00%
8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 0 0 1
0.0% 0.0% 9.1%
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 1 2
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 8.3 % 16.7 %
10. | was able to get all the help/services that | needed 0.8% 0.8% 0.8%
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 0 1 0]
distance, parking, etc) 0.0% 9.1% 0.0 %

Agree

4
33.3%
7
63.6 %
8
66.7 %
6
54.5 %
5
41.7 %
5
50.0 %
7
63.6 %
5
455 %
3
25.0%
6
54.5 %
3
27.3%

Strongl
Agn?ey N/A
8 0
66.7% 0.0%
4 0
36.4% 0.0%
4 0
333% 0.0%
5 0
455% 0.0%
7 0
583% 0.0%
5 0
50.0% 0.0%
4 0
36.4% 0.0%
5 0
455% 0.0%
6 0
50.0% 0.0%
5 0
455% 0.0%
7 0
63.6% 0.0%

Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

UCSF Citywide STOP

Other programs

12 2342 11 2333 12 2345 11 2324 12 2332 10 2335 11 2319 11 2306

N
| Mean 4,67 458 436 448 433 449 445 442 4.58 4.53 4.50 454 436 452 436 4.45

12 2288 11 2308 11 2298

417 4.48

445 438 445 441
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Treatment Satisfaction Survey Report - Spring 2017
Westside Methadone Maintenance Detox
Program codes (RUs): 38874

Overall Satisfaction?
92.0%

Survey Response Rate
72.5%

There were surveys returned for 166 clients.

The satisfaction score (items 1-10) for this program: 4.52 out of five,
Other programs: 4.48.

The average rating on all survey questions for Westside Methadone Maintenance Detox: 4.52
Other programs: 4.47.
Survey Compliance

Westside Methadone Other

Response Maintenance Detox Programs Total
0 93 93
Refused 0 % 4% 37%
ired 0 8 8
Impaire 0% 03% 03%
0 8 8
Language 0% 03% 03%
1 9 10
Other 0.6 % 04% 0.4%
. 3 13 16
Missing w/o Reason 18% 06% 0.6%
162 2195 2357
Completed Survey 97.6 % 94.4% 94.6%
Total 166 2326 2492
100 % 100 % 100 %

1 Overall Satisfaction calculated using questions 1-10. Surveys with a mean score of 3.5 or higher were counted
as "satisfied." Approximate return rate is based on count of survey forms submitted as ratio to the number of
unique persons with billings in the Avatar system during the week of the survey. That percent can exceed 100 if
clients were surveyed but did not generate a billing.
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Satisfaction Survey

Strongly ..
Disagree Disagree Neutral Agree
1 0 7 41
1. | felt welcomed here 06 % 00 % 44% 259 %
. . 1 1 10 43
2. | like the services offered here 06 % 06 % 62% 267 %
3. 1 would recommend this agency to a friend or family 0 2 9 37
member 0.0% 13% 57% 23.4%
. . 1 2 18 39
4. lable when | th
Services were available when | needed them 06 % 13% 117% 253 %
. 1 1 13 34
5. Staff treated me with respect 06 % 06 % 83% 21.7%
. 3 1 11 39
6. Staff spoke to me in a way | understood 1.9% 06 % 68% 24.2%
L . 2 2 10 39
7. Staff gave me enough time in my treatment sessions 13% 13% 6.4% 2520
. o 1 4 15 37
8. I chose the treatment goals with my provider's help 06 % 250 95% 234 %
9. Staff were sensitive to my cultural background (race, 0 2 17 37
religion, language, etc) 0.0% 12% 106% 23.1%
. 1 2 16 40
10. I was able to get all the help/services that | needed 06 % 13% 101% 253 %
11. The location was convenient (public transportation, 1 4 21 32
distance, parking, etc) 0.7 % 2.6 % 138% 21.1%

Strongly
Agree
108
68.3 %
105
65.2 %
109
69.0 %
92
59.7 %
107
68.2 %
106
65.8 %
100
64.5 %
99
62.7 %
102
63.7 %
99
62.7 %
93
61.2 %

N/A

0.6 %

0.6 %

0.6 %

1.3%

0.6 %

0.6 %

1.3%

1.3%

1.2%

0.0%

0.7 %

Question Average

Satisfaction Survey - Item Means and 95% Confidence Intervals

® % % o ® @ P w® @

Westside Methadone Maintenance Detox
Other programs

N 157 2197 160 2184 157 2200 152 2183 156 2188 160 2185 153 2177 156 2161 158 2142

| Mean 4,62 458 456 447 461 449 444 441 4.57 453 453 454 452 452 447 445 451 447

158 2101
4.48 4.37

151 2158
4.40 4.41
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